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CHARTIFACTS

Week Commencing ~ 11 February 2013 ~ Issue #1198

SINGLES. Macklemore & Ryan Lewis notch up their fourth consecutive week in
the top spot with, Same Love and their eleventh straight week overall at No.1.
James Arthur jumps eight spots to No.2 with, Impossible. Birds Of Tokyo move
up one spot after their third week on the chart, Lanterns is not sitting at No.3. In its
second week on the chart Bingo Players’ Get Up (Rattle) rockets a massive fifty-
one places to No.7. David Guetta and Sia are back up ten spots with She Wolf
(Falling To Pieces) at No.19. Flume picks up a new peak at No.22 with Holdin
On. Avicii leaps twenty-two spots to No.23 with | Could Be The One. After
debuting at No.91 last week, Youngblood Hawke's We Come Running has
moved to No.43.

No.6 JUST GIVE ME A REASON - P!nk Feat. Nate Ruess. P!nk picks up
her third charting single from the album, The Truth About Love (No.1 Sep. ‘12).
Just Give Me A Reason features Nate Ruess, lead singer from the band fun. The
new single follows on from Blow Me (One Last Kiss) (No.1 July '12) and Try (No.6
Oct. "12). This is the twenty-sixth Australian top 10 single for Plnk and her
fourteenth to debut in the top 10.

No.31 YOLO - The Lonely Island Feat. Adam Levine & Kendrick Lamar.
American comedy group, The Lonely Island makes their first chart appearance in
over a year with YOLO. The track, which features appearances by Maroon 5's
Adam Levine and rapper Kendrick Lamar, comes from the group’s forthcoming
third studio album. It first appeared during the January 26 episode of Saturday
Night Live, on which Levine was the host and Lamar was the musical guest. The
Lonely Island has a highest chart peak of No.10, which they achieved with both
Jizz In My Pants (No.10 Mar. '09) and I Just Had Sex (No.10 June '11).

No.36 MY SONGS KNOW WHAT YOU DID IN THE DARK (LIGHT EM UP)
- Fall Out Boy. After three years on hiatus, Fall Out Boy has announced their
return with My Songs Know What You Did In The Dark (Light Em Up). The
single comes from the quartet's forthcoming sixth studio album, Save Rock And
Roll. It is the band’s first single to appear on the chart since Alpha Dog (No.60
Nov.’09). Save Rock And Roll is set for release in May.

No.50 IT'S TIME - Imagine Dragons. Las Vegas rock quartet, Imagine
Dragons makes their ARIA chart debut with the single, It’s Time. The track comes
from the band’'s debut album, Night Visions. To date, it is the band’s highest
charting single in the US, having peaked at No.15.

No.56 RADIOACTIVE - Rita Ora. Rita Ora picks her third charting single
from the album Ora (No.24 Sep. '12) with new single, Radioactive. Its chart
appearance follows on from How We Do (Party) (No.9 June "12) and R.LP. (No.10
Oct. "2). The track was co-writen by ARIA Award winner Sia and
songwriter/producer Greg Kurstin.

No.63 BASSLINE JUNKIE - Dizzee Rascal. British rapper Dizzee Rascal
picks up his first ARIA singles chart since June 2010 with, Bassline Junkie. The
track appears on his most recent release, Dirtee TV.com - The Mixtape EP, Vol.2.
Dizzee last charted with Dirtee Disco (No.68 June '10). His highest chart peak was
No.13 with both Dance Wiv Me (No.13 Oct. '08) and Bonkers (No.13 Aug. '09).
No.85 F*KIN' PROBLEMS - A$AP Rocky Feat. Drake, 2 Chainz &
Kendrick Lamar. Two weeks on from making his ARIA chart debut with Long Live
A$AP (No.7 Jan. '13), American rapper ASAP Rocky picks up his first ARIA singles
chart entry with F**kin' Problems. The single has given ASAP Rocky his highest
charting singles in the US and UK, where it has peaked at No.8 and No.50
respectively. It features guest appearances by Drake, 2 Chainz and Kendrick
Lamar.

ALBUMS. In its twenty-fifth week in the top 100, Icelandic band Of Monsters And
Men have hit the top for the first time with, My Head Is An Animal. The album
debuted on the chart at No.89 in April 2012 before spending seventeen of the next
eighteen weeks outside of the top 100. They become the first Icelandic act to top
the ARIA albums chart. PInk’s The True About Love moves back up to No.3. With
Barry Gibb currently touring, the Bee Gees’ Mythology moves back inside the top
ten to No.7. Also on tour, Keith Urban moves eleven spots to No.8 with The Story
So Far. Alt-J are up three spots to No.9 with An Awesome Wave, as they wrap up
their current run of shows. Swedish House Mafia jumps ten spots to No.10 on the
back of their farewell tour. Bat For Lashes’ The Haunted Man jets up forty-two
spots to No.21 on the back of a national tour. Thanks to a new re-issue
commemorating the album’s thirty-fith anniversary, Fleetwood Mac’s Rumours
has re-entered the chart at No.18.

No.11 ALL THAT ECHOES - Josh Groban. American singer Josh Groban
picks up his highest debut on the ARIA albums chart with, All That Echoes. It is his
sixth studio album and follows on from llluminations (No.21 Nov. '10). As well as
original tracks, the album includes covers of tracks by Jimmy Webb and Stevie
Wonder. It is Groban’s second highest chart peak to date - only Awake (No.5 May
'07) has peaked higher.

No.17 BLUE SKY BLUE - THE BYRON SESSIONS - Pete Murray. The
latest release from singer-songwriter, Pete Murray sees him revisiting his previous
album Blue Sky Blue (No.6 Sep. '11) with a different approach. Blue Sky Blue -
The Byron Sessions is a full re-recording of the album featuring new, stripped-
down arrangements as well as contributions from the likes of Bernard Fanning,
Katie Noonan, The Living End’s Scott Owen, Ash Grunwald, Busby Marou and
ex-Powderfinger guitarist Darren Middleton.

No.22 OPPOSITES - Biffy Clyro. Scottish rock trio, Biffy Clyro makes their
ARIA albums chart debut with, Opposites. It is the band’s sixth studio album - they
released their debut, Blackened Sky in 2002. Opposites comes just over three
years after their last studio album, Only Revolutions. It has given the band their
first No.1 album in the UK.

No.37 ODDFELLOWS - Tomahawk. Oddfellows is the fourth studio album
from American supergroup, Tomahawk. It is their first album since Anonymous
(N0.32 June '07), as well as the first to feature new bass player Trevor Dunn (Mr
Bungle, Fantomas). The album debuts in the same position their eponymous debut
first appeared on the chart in November 2001. Their highest charting album to date
has been Mit Gas (No.28 May '03). Tomahawk will shortly be touring the country
as part of the Soundwave Festival.

No.45 QUENTIN TARANTINO'S DJANGO UNCHAINED - Soundtrack.
This album features music and dialogue from Quentin Tarantino's latest film,
Django Unchained. It includes tracks by the likes of Rick Ross, John Legend,
Ennio Morricone and Jim Croce. Soundtracks from previous Tarantino films to
chart include Pulp Fiction (No.4 Jan. '95), Jackie Brown (No.30 Mar. '98), Kill Bill
Volume 1 (No.22 Oct. '03), and Kill Bill Volume 2 (No.43 May '04).

No.55 PEDESTRIAN VERSE - Frightened Rabbit. Pedestrian Verse is
the fourth studio album from Scottish quintet, Frightened Rabbit and their first to
appear on the ARIA albums chart. It comes three years after their last album,
2010’s The Winter Of Mixed Drinks. Frightened Rabbit started in 2003 as a solo
project for singer/guitarist Scott Hutchison, before turning into a fully-fledged band
before the release of their debut Sing The Greys, in 2006.

No.69 LOVE SONGS - Destiny's Child. Destiny’s Child makes their first
debut on the ARIA albums chart since late-2005, with the new compilation Love
Songs. The tracks included in the collection come from their album-only material
and were hand-picked by Beyoncé, Kelly Rowland and Michelle Williams. It
includes the new track, Nuclear, which is the trio’s first new material to be released
since their split in 2005. Destiny’s Child last charted with #1's (No.10 Nov. '05).
No.81 SHARKMOUTH - Russell Morris. ARIA Hall Of Fame inductee,
Russell Morris makes his first ARIA albums chart appearance in more than twenty
years with, Sharkmouth. The album is a collection of tracks about the Australian of
the 1920s and 30s and includes songs about Phar Lap, Les Darcy and The Great
Depression. The album features appearances by Mark Lizotte, Troy Cassar-Daley
and Renee Geyer. Morris last charted with A Thousand Suns (No.98 Nov. '91).
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#1 Single this week Eiiis

ARIA Top 100 Singles — Week Commencmg 11th February 2013

TITLE Artist

SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Mary Lambert A 2
IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur e

LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo

THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz A 7
HO HEY The Lumineers

JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!nk Feat. Nate Ruess

GET UP (RATTLE) Bingo Players Feat. Far East Movement
WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars A

SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears A 3

I LOVE IT Icona Pop A 4

LITTLE TALKS Of Monsters And Men A 3

EVERYBODY TALKS Neon Trees ®

STAY Rihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko

BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande
LOVE IS EASY McFly

DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin A 5
TROUBLEMAKER Olly Murs A 2

DRINKING FROM THE BOTTLE Calvin Harris

SHE WOLF (FALLING TO PIECES) David Guetta Feat. Sia A 2
| KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE Taylor Swift A 4

NOT GIVING IN Rudimental A 2

HOLDIN ON Flume

| COULD BE THE ONE Avicii

SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z ®

KISS YOU One Direction

C'MON Ke$ha

BEST NIGHT Justice Crew

BEAUTY AND A BEAT Justin Bieber Feat. Nicki Minaj A 2
LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars A 4

LET IT ROLL Flo Rida

YOLO The Lonely Island Feat. Adam Levine & Kendrick Lamar
WHAT YOU'VE DONE TO ME Samantha Jade A 2
GANGNAM STYLE Psy A 9

| WILL WAIT Mumford & Sons A 2

REST OF MY LIFE Ludacris Feat. Usher & David Guetta A
MY SONGS KNOW WHAT YOU DID IN THE DARK (LIGHT EM UP) Fall Out Boy
MY LIFE 50 Cent Feat. Eminem & Adam Levine

GIVE ME LOVE Ed Sheeran A 2

MOUNTAIN SOUND Of Monsters And Men

DIAMONDS Rihanna A 3

HAPPENING Chiddy Bang

SWEET NOTHING Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch A 3
WE COME RUNNING Youngblood Hawke
HYPERPARADISE (FLUME REMIX) Hermitude

GET ALONG Guy Sebastian A 2

PARTY BASS Bombs Away Feat. The Twins A

HALL OF FAME The Script Feat. will.i.am A 4

TRY PInk

MILLION VOICES Otto Knows e

IT'S TIME Imagine Dragons
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Co.

MACK
SYCO/SME
CAP/EMI
MACK
ROG/INE
RCA/SME
ONELOVE
ATL/WAR
INR/IUMA
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
MER/UMA
DEF/UMA
SYCO/SME
ISL/UMA
VIR/EMI
EPI/SME
COL/SME
VIR/EMI
BIG/UMA
EW/WAR
FCL/IND
UNI/UMA
RCA/SME
SYCO/SME
RCA/SME
SME
ISL/UMA
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
SME
UNI/UMA
DEW/UMA
DEF/UMA
ISL/UMA
INR/IUMA
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
DEF/UMA
VIR/EMI
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
ELEF/INE
SME
CSR/UMA
EPI/SME
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA

Cat. No.
GM-M88-12-00005
G0100029171115
7416835
GM-M88-12-00003
ROGUE007D
US-RC1-12-00786
OMG330B
US-AT2-12-06701
3726032
US-AT2-12-02802
2792751

2793240
US-UM7-12-14754
GB-HMU-12-00008
3722870

9793375
(G0100028611051
GB-ARL-12-01391
9782485

3721565
GB-AHS-12-00484
AU-FF0-05-00393
3727214
G010002929236Q
GB-HMU-12-00214
US-RC1-12-01135
88765434282
US-UM7-12-05367
US-AT2-12-03287
US-AT2-12-02580
3732374
88765438272
3717803

3715054

3722395

3731648

3722785
GB-AHS-11-00209
US-UM7-12-02068
3720439

7391205
(G010002859534B
3724769

ACE079
G010002900369L
3722792
(G010002849312Y
US-RC1-12-00785
3720629

3724183

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



TITLE Artist

FOREVER NOW Ne-Yo

BOM BOM Sam And The Womp A 4

SKINNY LOVE Birdy A 6

WINGS Little Mix A 2

BREEZEBLOCKS Alt-J

RADIOACTIVE Rita Ora

TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5

BATTLE SCARS Guy Sebastian Feat. Lupe Fiasco A 8

FEEL THE LOVE Rudimental Feat. John Newman A 3
SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran

GIRL ON FIRE (INFERNO VERSION) Alicia Keys Feat. Nicki Minaj A 2
LANGUAGE Porter Robinson

BASSLINE JUNKIE Dizzee Rascal

ON TOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt

LITTLE THINGS One Direction A 3

HOME Phillip Phillips

LATCH Disclosure ®

GET FREE Major Lazer ®

ARENA B.0.B Feat. Chris Brown & T.1.

WE ARE NEVER EVER GETTING BACK TOGETHER Taylor Swift A 4
DON'T SAVE ME Haim

DIE YOUNG Ke$ha A 3

NOTHING LIKE US Justin Bieber

DAYLIGHT Maroon 5 e

RIGHT NOW Rihanna

| WON'T GIVE UP Titanium

SWIMMING POOLS (DRANK) Kendrick Lamar

CLAIR DE LUNE Flight Facilities Feat. Christine Hoberg

BOOM BOOM Justice Crew A 5

THIS FIRE Birds Of Tokyo e

LOVE ISALL | GOT Feed Me & Crystal Fighters

SKYFALL Adele o

BANGARANG Skrillex A 4

ANYTHING COULD HAPPEN Ellie Goulding ®

F**KIN' PROBLEMS A$AP Rocky Feat. Drake, 2 Chainz & Kendrick Lamar
AS LONG AS YOU LOVE ME Justin Bieber Feat. Big Sean A 2
LIVE WHILE WE'RE YOUNG One Direction A 2

ELEPHANT Tame Impala

LOST Frank Ocean

CUPS Anna Kendrick

DON'T STOP THE PARTY Pitbull Feat. TIR A

SOME NIGHTS fun. A 4

A THOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri A 3

CALL ME MAYBE Carly Rae Jepsen A 8

GLOBAL CONCEPTS Robert DeLong

CHRONICLES OF A FALLEN LOVE The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Greta Svabo Bech
SPECTRUM (SAY MY NAME) EP Florence + The Machine A 2
MY GUN The Rubens e

SAVE THE WORLD Swedish House Mafia @

ONE MORE NIGHT Maroon 5 A 4

TITLE Artist

FEELS LIKE WE ONLY GO BACKWARDS Tame Impala
NOW Paramore

TREMBLING HANDS The Temper Trap @

BELLAS FINALS MEDLEY Pitch Perfect Cast

DOWN THE ROAD EP C2C

GOLD ON THE CEILING The Black Keys A

100% NO MODERN TALKING EP Knife Party

| CRY Flo Rida A 3

W LW TI HP
51 59 3 51
52 42 23 4
53 51 29 2
54 55 17 3
55 41 5 41
* 56 NEW 1 56
57 61 53 5
58 47 26 1
59 37 35 3
60 53 2 53
61 62 22 12
62 79 6 62
* 63 NEW 1 63
64 75 3 64
65 52 13 9
66 71 5 56
67 49 16 49
68 39 10 39
69 57 6 36
70 60 26 3
71 76 5 66
72 63 19 3
73 95 2 73
74 66 17 19
75 73 12 51
76 69 5 69
77 67 4 67
78 50 12 38
79 68 32 1
80 65 12 32
81 78 4 78
82 70 18 5
83 72 48 4
84 92 15 20
8 NEW 1 85
86 81 30 8
87 85 19 2
88 77 2 77
89 46 5 46
90 88 6 48
91 83 19 15
92 80 34 1
93 RE 49 13
94 87 50 1
95 99 3 90
96 82 6 67
97 84 31 4
98 64 18 56
99 RIE 7 62
100 90 33 2
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW Tl HP
74 1 74
86 1 86
89 20 38
93 7 68
94 5 78
96 29 34
97 29 A
98 22 3
100 1 100

SUN Two Door Cinema Club
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Co.
DEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
SYCO/SME
LIB/JUMA
COL/SME
VIR/EMI
SME
EW/WAR
FCL/IND
RCA/SME
MOS/UMA
LIB/UMA
FCL/IND
SYCO/SME
INR/IUMA
ISL/UMA
COOP/UMA
ATL/WAR
BIG/UMA
PDR/UMA
RCA/SME
ISL/IUMA
AGM/UMA
DEF/UMA
WAR
INR/UMA
FF/AWAL
SME
CAP/EMI
MAU/SME
XL/INE
ATL/WAR
PDR/UMA
RCA/SME
ISL/IUMA
SYCO/SME
MOD/UMA
DEF/UMA
UNI/UMA
RCA/SME
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
INR/IUMA
LIB/UMA
MOS/UMA
ISL/UMA
IVY/UMA
VIR/EMI
A&M/UMA

Co.
MOD/UMA
ATL/WAR
LIB/UMA
UNI/UMA
UMA
NONE/WAR
NEON/WAR
ATL/WAR
COOP/UMA

Cat. No.
US-UM7-12-12382
GB-AHT-12-00388
GB-AHT-11-00002
88725439132
LIBDIGITAL227
US-QX9-12-01250
6787995
88725462192
GB-AHS-12-00174
AU-FF0-05-00300
(G010002862430T
3717650
GB-UM7-12-07987
AU-FF0-05-00382
G0100029039771
3709405

3720219

3706236
US-AT2-12-01762
3000697

3722846
(G0100028755375
US-UM7-13-00154
US-UM7-12-04771
US-UM7-12-14745
NZ-1L0-12-00109
3711886
AU-VHA-12-00001
88725449542
2326180
(G0100028925948
XLDS593
US-AT2-11-04243
3713742
US-RC1-12-01220
3708910
88725473062
3711986
US-UM7-12-07186
US-UM7-12-09195
(G0100028744138
US-AT2-11-04050
US-AT2-11-02141
2799045
LIBDIGITAL255
3720897

3708133

VY167

0829935
US-UM7-12-03514

Cat. No.

3724375
US-AT2-12-07255
9341004015241
US-UM7-12-09197
3706553
US-NO1-11-00275
GB-2LD-09-00918
US-AT2-12-02584
3720651
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 11t February 2013

™ LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 5 25 1 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men e UNI/UMA 2798017
2 3 9 1 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars A ATL/WAR 7567876285
* 3 6 21 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk A 6 RCA/SME 88725452422
4 1 13 1 FLUME Flume o FCL/WAR FCL75CD
5 4 10 2 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis ® MACK 70754152819
6 2 2 2 BELIEVE ACOUSTIC Justin Bieber ISL/UMA 3728439
* 7 1 18 6  MYTHOLOGY Bee Gees A RHI/WAR 8122797181
* 8 19 39 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
9 12 22 9 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J LIB/UMA INFECT134CD
* 10 20 16 10  UNTIL NOW Swedish House Mafia VIR/EMI 2323642
* 11 NEW 1 11 ALL THAT ECHOES Josh Groban RPS/WAR 9362494608
12 10 10 10  THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers ROG/INE R6358CD
13 16 28 1 THE SAPPHIRES Soundtrack A SME 88725422172
14 8 7 2 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack e PDR/UMA 3724585
15 9 20 2 BABEL Mumford & Sons A 2 DEW/UMA DEW9000496
16 7 72 1 +EdSheeran A 3 WAR 5249864652
* 17 NEW 1 17 BLUE SKY BLUE - THE BYRON SESSIONS Pete Murray SME 88765442242
* 18 RE 17 1 RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13 RHI/'WAR 8122796778
19 13 17 1 ARMAGEDDON Guy Sebastian A 2 SME 88765406962
20 15 16 1 RED Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3717305
* 2 63 8 21 THE HAUNTED MAN Bat For Lashes CAP/EMI 3270492
* 2 NEW 1 22 OPPOSITES Biffy Clyro 14F/WAR 2564655039
23 14 10 9  PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3715971
* 24 43 107 1 GREATESTHITS..SO FAR!'PInk A 6 LAF/SME 88697807262
25 18 13 1 TAKE ME HOME One Direction A 2 SYCO/SME 88725439722
26 21 18 4 LONERISM Tame Impala ® MOD/UMA MODCD157
27 30 22 13 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta VIREMI 9739982
28 22 12 8  UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna e DEF/UMA 3722059
29 17 31 17 CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean o DEF/UMA 3710232
30 27 107 1 21Adele A 14 XL/INE XLCD520
31 24 69 2 THEBEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2 WAR 5249889762
32 31 62 3 EL CAMINO The Black Keys A 2 NONE/WAR 7559796331
33 25 17 3 TRIPLE J'SLIKE A VERSION 8 Various A ABC/UMA 3716785
34 23 21 3 THE RUBENS The Rubens e IVY/UMA VY173
35 32 13 7 GRRR!The Rolling Stones A 2 UTV/UMA 3710816
36 35 116 1  SIGHNO MORE Mumford & Sons A 3 DEW/UMA DEW9000216
* 37 NEW 1 37  ODDFELLOWS Tomahawk IPE/FUSE IPC142CD
38 41 24 17  OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé VIREMI 6789682
39 28 131 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR 9362485452
40 26 14 5 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris ® COL/SME 88697859232
41 38 41 2 SOME NIGHTS fun. A ATL/WAR 7567882628
42 29 32 1 BIRDYBirdy A 2 14F/WAR 5249859582
43 34 3 18  IT'S ON The Wolfe Brothers ABC/UMA 3724819
44 60 13 44 THINKING IN TEXTURES Chet Faker OPU/INE OP001
* 45 NEW 1 45  QUENTIN TARANTINO'S DJANGO UNCHAINED Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3727028
* 46 80 68 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay A 2 CAP/EMI 0875532
47 40 12 3 CELEBRATION DAY Led Zeppelin A RHI/WAR 8122796887
48 47 11 10  THE GOLDEN JUBILEE ALBUM The Seekers ® EMI 7212122
49 55 117 2 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
* 50 95 142 1  GREATESTHITS Foo Fighters A 3 RCA/SME 88697606282
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TITLE Artist

UP ALL NIGHT One Direction A 4

THE VERY BEST INXS e

WILD ONES Flo Rida e

DNA Little Mix @

PEDESTRIAN VERSE Frightened Rabbit

THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry

LONG LIVE A$AP AS$AP Rocky

COEXIST The XX

BROKEN BRIGHTS Angus Stone e

OVEREXPOSED Maroon 5 A

BLAK AND BLU Gary Clark Jr.

GREATEST HITS - CHAPTER ONE Kelly Clarkson e
GIRL ON FIRE Alicia Keys

CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine A 3
SAMANTHA JADE Samantha Jade e

BOYS AND GIRLS Alabama Shakes

BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Kemaghan

COLD FACT Rodriguez o

LOVE SONGS Destiny's Child

GOOD KID, M.A.AD CITY Kendrick Lamar

TIM MCGRAW AND FRIENDS Tim McGraw

CHASING GHOSTS The Amity Affliction

PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli

TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 4
ONE + ONE O'Shea

BATTLE BORN The Killers ®

THE TEMPER TRAP The Temper Trap A

FALLING & FLYING 360 A 2

| AWAKE Sarah Blasko

DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A
SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris

BORN TO DIE - THE PARADISE EDITION Lana Del Rey
NORTH Matchbox 20 A

PACIFICA The Presets ®

LIVE AT RIVER PLATE AC/DC e

BELIEVE Justin Bieber A

JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack A

BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey A

ELECTRONIC EARTH Labrinth

CHILD OF THE UNIVERSE Delta Goodrem e
WARRIOR Ke$ha

BANGARANG EP Skrillex A

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly A
AFOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD Pink Floyd e
THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A

STANDING OVATION: THE GREATEST SONGS FROM THE STAGE Susan Boyle A

A IS FOR ALPINE Alpine
GET UP Ben Harper & Charlie Musselwhite
HITS Jimmy Barmes A 3
BEAUTIFUL NIGHTMARE Reece Mastin ®

TITLE Artist

ALIVE EP Because They Can

TRUE NORTH Bad Religion

THE OL' RAZZLE DAZZLE Missy Higgins A

OPEN SEASON High Highs

THE ULTIMATE BEE GEES Bee Gees

CALIFORNIA 37 Train @

BEACON Two Door Cinema Club

SIGNED AND SEALED IN BLOOD Dropkick Murphys
I'M WITH YOU Red Hot Chili Peppers A

BLESS THIS MESS Lisa Mitchell

BLUNDERBUSS Jack White @

#3 The Script @

THE HOBBIT: AN UNEXPECTED JOURNEY Soundtrack
SAN CISCO San Cisco

ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e

™w W Tl HP
51 37 63 1
* 52 78 32 39
53 48 29 5
54 52 11 10
* 55 NEW 1 55
56 65 13 6
57 39 3 7
58 57 17 2
* 59 84 22 2
60 51 33 4
61 45 6 34
62 69 11 20
* 63 RE 10 12
64 62 67 1
65 53 9 3
66 36 15 36
67 49 16 9
68 76 46 23
* 69 NEW 1 69
70 56 12 23
71 68 2 68
72 R/E 9 1
73 33 2 33
74 50 121 1
75 RIE 2 24
76 64 18 2
77 42 38 1
78 58 71 4
79 RE 13 9
80 61 47 1
81 NEW 1 81
82 70 13 18
83 88 23 1
84 87 16 3
85 72 12 N
86 67 34 1
87 97 48 32
88 73 48 1
89 RIE 8 38
90 74 15 2
91 77 10 12
92 86 52 4
93 96 58 22
94 RE 23 15
95 83 91 11
96 92 12 6
97 RIE 9 11
98 44 2 44
99 81 94 1
100 46 16 3
These were in the top 100 last week:
Lw Tl HP
54 1 54
59 1 59
66 35 1
71 1 71
75 47 7
79 39 9
82 10 4
85 3 23
89 22 2
90 9 7
91 31 2
93 21 9
94 7 45
98 10 17
99 83 10
100 1 14

GLOBAL WARMING Pitbull
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Co.
SYCO/SME
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
SYCO/SME
EW/WAR
HSR/INE
RCA/SME
YT/INE
CAP/EMI
A&M/UMA
WAR
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
ISL/UMA
SME

SHK
ABC/UMA
INE
COL/SME
INR/UMA
CURB/SME
RR/WAR
UCJIUMA
CAP/EMI
SME
ISL/IUMA
LIB/UMA
SMR/EMI
DEW/UMA
GE/UMA
AMB/EMI
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
MOD/UMA
ALB/SME
ISL/UMA
RHI/WAR
INR/IUMA
SYCO/SME
SME
RCA/SME
NEON/WAR
GAWD/UMA
EMI
CAP/EMI
SYCO/SME
IVY/UMA
CONC/UMA
LIB/JUMA
SME

Co.

UMA
ADA/WAR
ELEV/UMA
SME
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
COOP/UMA
DEW/UMA
WAR

WAR
COL/SME
RCA/SME
DEC/UMA
ICRIMGM
UNI/UMA
RCA/SME

Cat. No.
88697843642
5335934
7567876272
88691938472
2564653596
HIGH002CD
88765436962
YT080CD
9140352
3704278
9362494857
88765422752
88697941822
2785013
88725495342
RTRADCD650
8800973
LITA036CD
88765430182
3716232
88765442532
1686176588
3715130
7296342
88765421522
3711874
LMCDO0169
SOLM8005
DEW9000501
GER015
FANFARE085
3717397
7567876254
MODCD158
88765411752
3701673
8122732712
2787091
88691932932
88691936482
88725482762
75679963352
GAWDO019
0289662
9174032
88725435722
VY166
7233874
LMCD0157
88765408142

Cat. No.
3725917
E872282
ELEVENCD105
88765444552
8122798477
88691952222
CDAO046
DEW9000541
9362495479
5310549162
88691959932
88725415472
3715565
SAN03
5336831
88725460512
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#1 Physical Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 11th February 2013
HP 0

™w Tl TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 4 18 1 MYTHOLOGY Bee Gees RHI/WAR 8122797181
2 1 9 1 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567876285
3 3 21 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk RCA/SME 88725452422
4 5 18 4 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men UNI/UMA 2798017
5 2 2 2 BELIEVE ACOUSTIC Justin Bieber ISL/UMA 3728439
* 6 NEW 1 6  ALL THAT ECHOES Josh Groban RPS/WAR 9362494608
* 7 22 39 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban CAP/EMI 6245182
8 6 7 3 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack PDR/UMA 3724585
9 11 28 1 THE SAPPHIRES Soundtrack SME 88725422172
10 9 10 9  THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis MACK 70754152819
11 10 20 2 BABEL Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000496
* 12 19 16 12 UNTIL NOW Swedish House Mafia VIR/EMI 2323642
13 7 17 2 ARMAGEDDON Guy Sebastian SME 88765406962
14 8 66 3 +Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
15 15 13 8  FLUME Flume FCL/WAR FCL75CD
* 16 RE 115 1 RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac RHI/WAR 8122796778
17 14 7 14 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers ROG/INE R6358CD
18 12 16 1 RED Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3717305
* 19 25 1 19 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J LIB/JUMA INFECT134CD
* 20 NEW 1 20  BLUE SKY BLUE - THE BYRON SESSIONS Pete Murray SME 88765442242
21 17 18 4 LONERISM Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODCD157
22 13 13 1 TAKE ME HOME One Direction SYCO/SME 88725439722
23 16 13 6  GRRR!The Rolling Stones UTVIUMA 3710816
24 18 107 1 21Adele XL/INE XLCD520
* 25 NEW 1 25  ODDFELLOWS Tomahawk IPE/FUSE IPC142CD
26 20 12 11 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna DEF/UMA 3722059
27 21 12 2 CELEBRATION DAY Led Zeppelin RHI/WAR 8122796887
28 24 1 10 THE GOLDEN JUBILEE ALBUM The Seekers EMI 7212122
29 23 3 13 IT'S ON The Wolfe Brothers ABC/UMA 3724819
30 29 22 22 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta VIR/EMI 9739982
31 33 102 1 GREATESTHITS...SO FAR!! Pink LAF/SME 88697807262
32 36 62 3 EL CAMINO The Black Keys NONE/WAR 7559796331
* 33 NEW 1 33 OPPOSITES Biffy Clyro 14F/WAR 2564655039
34 27 94 2 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000216
35 35 2 35  TIM MCGRAW AND FRIENDS Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88765442532
36 45 1 15 GREATEST HITS - CHAPTER ONE Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88765422752
37 31 28 3 BIRDY Birdy 14F/WAR 5249859582
38 26 9 7 SAMANTHA JADE Samantha Jade SME 88725495342
39 41 21 5  THE RUBENS The Rubens IVY/UMA VY173
40 28 16 8  BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Keraghan ABC/UMA 8800973
* 4 100 3 14 ONE + ONE O'Shea SME 88765421522
42 37 21 34 CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean DEF/UMA 3710232
43 34 5 32 BLAKAND BLU Gary Clark Jr. WAR 9362494857
44 42 12 10 LIVEATRIVER PLATE AC/DC ALB/SME 88765411752
45 39 63 1 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction SYCO/SME 88697843642
46 38 14 14 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697859232
47 30 58 2 THEBEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel WAR 5249889762
48 56 64 23  JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack RHI/WAR 8122732712
49 32 2 32 PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA 3715130
50 46 35 5  SOME NIGHTS fun. ATL/WAR 7567882628
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™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

* 51 91 5 51 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE085
52 47 8 26  PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3715971
53 40 1 10  DNA Little Mix SYCO/SME 88691938472
54 49 13 17  BORN TO DIE - THE PARADISE EDITION Lana Del Rey INR/UMA 3717397
55 50 67 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/IUMA 2785013
56 57 17 2 BATTLE BORN The Killers ISL/UMA 3711874
57 58 12 5  STANDING OVATION: THE GREATEST SONGS FROM THE STAGE Susan Boyle SYCO/SME 88725435722
58 61 121 3 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
59 54 15 2 CHILD OF THE UNIVERSE Delta Goodrem SME 88691936482
60 60 17 3 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 8 Various ABC/UMA 3716785
61 66 1 7 THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry HSR/INE HIGH002CD
62 55 33 5  OVEREXPOSED Maroon 5 ASM/UMA 3704278
63 74 23 1 NORTH Matchbox 20 ATL/WAR 7567876254
64 84 11 22  GIRL ON FIRE Alicia Keys RCA/SME 88697941822
65 67 20 4 BROKEN BRIGHTS Angus Stone CAP/EMI 9140352
66 73 32 27  THE VERY BEST INXS UNI/UMA 5335934
67 59 10 18  WARRIOR Ke$ha RCA/SME 88725482762

* 68 RE 4 29  THE HAUNTED MAN Bat For Lashes CAP/EMI 3270492
69 72 121 1 TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry CAP/EMI 7296342
70 75 38 2 THE TEMPER TRAP The Temper Trap LIB/UMA LMCD0169
71 62 4 18  SIGNED AND SEALED IN BLOOD Dropkick Murphys DEW/UMA DEW9000541
72 44 2 44 GET UP Ben Harper & Charlie Musselwhite CONC/UMA 7233874
73 88 45 23  COLD FACT Rodriguez INE LITA036CD
74 64 17 46 OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé VIR/EMI 6789682
75 53 131 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 9362485452
76 87 14 10 | AWAKE Sarah Blasko DEW/UMA DEW9000501
77 43 16 3 BEAUTIFUL NIGHTMARE Reece Mastin SME 88765408142
78 71 12 14 GLOBAL WARMING Pitbull RCA/SME 88725460512
79 69 7 5  FALLING &FLYING 360 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
80 76 68 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay CAP/EMI 0875532
81 NEW 1 81  PEDESTRIAN VERSE Frightened Rabbit EW/WAR 2564653596
82 92 23 6  WILD ONES Flo Rida ATL/WAR 7567876272
83 98 12 7 COEXIST The XX YT/INE YT080CD
84 NEW 1 84  ANASTASIS Dead Can Dance LIB/JUMA PIASL066CD
85 80 72 10  ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John UNI/UMA 5336831
86 51 3 35 LONG LIVE ASAP A$AP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
87 78 7 78  GOOD KID, M.A.A.D CITY Kendrick Lamar INR/UMA 3716232
8 RE 43 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GERO015
89 89 79 12 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House CAP/EMI 9174032
90 86 90 1 HITS Jimmy Barnes LIB/UMA LMCD0157
91 RIE 9 1 CHASING GHOSTS The Amity Affliction RR/WAR 1686176588
92 99 64 1 HERE AND NOW Nickelback RR/WAR RR77092
93 63 6 63  BOYS AND GIRLS Alabama Shakes SHK RTRADCD650
94 RIE 14 4 ATLAS Parkway Drive RRE/SHK RES114
95 70 59 6  THE ULTIMATE BEE GEES Bee Gees RHI/WAR 8122798477
96 65 2 65  THEDIVINITY OF PURPOSE Hatebreed RIOT/WAR  NB30264
97 85 106 5  NEED YOUNOW Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6336412
98 RE 14 3 PACIFICA The Presets MOD/UMA MODCD158
9 RE 5 79  VOYAGE Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 2790810
100 RIE 10 37  THE GREATEST HITS Il Divo SYCO/SME 88725476042

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw TI  HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

48 1 48  TRUE NORTH Bad Religion ADA/WAR E872282

52 1 52  ALIVE EP Because They Can UMA 3725917

68 26 2 I'MWITH YOU Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 9362495479
77 5 45  THE HOBBIT: AN UNEXPECTED JOURNEY Soundtrack DEC/UMA 3715565

79 33 1 BELIEVE Justin Bieber ISL/UMA 3701673

81 13 6  HOME Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/JUMA LMCD0162
82 3 30 WRETCHED AND DIVINE: THE STORY OF THE WILD ONES Black Veil Brides UNI/UMA 3722095

83 8 10  BLESS THIS MESS Lisa Mitchell WAR 5310549162
90 19 5  TWO WORLDS COLLIDE The McClymonts UMA 2793793

93 7 15 THE COLLECTIVE The Collective SME 88765444282
94 16 4 WRECK & RUIN Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson LIB/UMA LMCD0177
95 161 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 1799119

96 36 2 BLUNDERBUSS Jack White COL/SME 88691959932
97 1 97  QUENTIN TARANTINO'S DJANGO UNCHAINED Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3727028
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#1 Digital Track this week s
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencmg 11th February 2013

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 8 1 SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Mary Lambert MACK  GM-M88-12-00005
2 10 4 2 IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur SME GB-HMU-12-00535
3 4 4 3 LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo EMI AU-Y00-12-00100
4  NEW 1 4 JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!nk Feat. Nate Ruess SME US-RC1-12-00786
5 2 10 2 HO HEY The Lumineers INE US-DMG-12-60805
6 NEW 1 6 GET UP (RATTLE) Bingo Players Feat. Far East Movement XEL NL-C28-12-11931
7 5 11 1 SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears UMA US-UM7-12-15597
8 6 9 6  WHENIWAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-06698
9 3 15 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz MACK  GM-M88-12-00003
10 7 20 3 I LOVE IT Icona Pop WAR US-AT2-12-02802
1 14 5 11 EVERYBODY TALKS Neon Trees UMA US-UM7-11-19189
12 8 22 7 LITTLE TALKS Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-11-19106
13 11 5 11 STAY Rihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko UMA US-UM7-12-14754
14 9 11 7 BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande SME GB-HMU-12-00008
15 13 4 13 LOVE IS EASY McFly UMA GB-UM7-12-07143
16 16 9 13 DRINKING FROM THE BOTTLE Calvin Harris SME GB-ARL-12-01391
17 15 11 5  TROUBLEMAKER Olly Murs SME GB-ARL-12-01891
18 26 24 12 SHE WOLF (FALLING TO PIECES) David Guetta Feat. Sia EMI GB-28K-12-00043
19 19 21 1 DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin EMI GB-AAA-12-00728
20 17 18 2 | KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE. Taylor Swift UMA US-CJY-12-31039
21 12 15 12 NOT GIVING IN Rudimental WAR GB-AHS-12-00484
22 23 4 22 HOLDIN ON Flume IND AU-FF0-05-00393
23 NEW 1 23 1 COULD BE THE ONE Avicii UMA SE-UM7-12-01601
24 20 4 9 SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z SME US-RC1-13-00004
25 18 4 18  C'MON Ke$ha SME US-RC1-12-01135
26 21 2 21 BEST NIGHT Justice Crew SME AU-BMO0-12-00407
27 27 4 21 KISS YOU One Direction SME GB-HMU-12-00214
28 28 18 4 LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-04492
29 NEW 1 29 YOLO The Lonely Island Feat. Adam Levine & Kendrick Lamar UMA US-UM7-13-00756
30 30 17 10 BEAUTY AND A BEAT Justin Bieber Feat. Nicki Minaj UMA US-UM7-12-05367
31 24 12 1 WHAT YOU'VE DONE TO ME Samantha Jade SME AU-BM0-12-00424
32 29 6 12 LETIT ROLL Flo Rida WAR US-AT2-12-02580
33 25 26 22 | WILL WAIT Mumford & Sons UMA GB-UM7-12-04769
34 34 12 15 REST OF MY LIFE Ludacris Feat. Usher & David Guetta UMA US-UM7-12-13745
35 NEW 1 35 MY SONGS KNOW WHAT YOU DID IN THE DARK (LIGHT EM UP) Fall Out Boy UMA US-UM7-13-00299
36 33 10 28 MY LIFE 50 Cent Feat. Eminem & Adam Levine UMA US-UM7-12-14597
37 47 2 37 MOUNTAIN SOUND Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-12-02068
38 35 7 32 HAPPENING Chiddy Bang EMI GB-AYE-11-01928
39 31 19 6 DIAMONDS Rihanna UMA US-UM7-12-11793
40 37 14 9 GIVE ME LOVE Ed Sheeran WAR GB-AHS-11-00290
41 36 22 1 GANGNAM STYLE Psy UMA US-UM7-12-10283
42 46 2 42 OTHERSIDE [RYAN LEWIS REMIX] Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Fences MACK  US-HM9-10-41539
43 32 17 2 SWEET NOTHING Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch SME GB-ARL-12-01392
44 43 5 43 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz MACK  GM-M88-12-00022
45  NEW 1 45  WE COME RUNNING Youngblood Hawke UMA US-UM7-12-08397
46 38 2 38  HYPERPARADISE Hermitude INE AU-EF0-09-00673
47 40 13 4 GET ALONG Guy Sebastian SME AU-BM0-12-00072
48 44 25 4 HALL OF FAME The Script Feat. will.i.am SME GB-ARL-12-01055
49  NEW 1 49  ITS TIME Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-00987
50 NEW 1 50  FOREVER NOW Ne-Yo UMA US-UM7-12-12382
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#1 Digital Album this week
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 11th February 2013

™w Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 13 1 FLUME Flume FCL/WAR FCL75CD
2 4 25 2 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men UNI/UMA 2798017
3 3 10 1 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis MACK 70754152819
4 5 22 4 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J LIB/JUMA INFECT134CD
* 5 14 21 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P!nk RCA/SME 88725452422
6 2 2 2 BELIEVE ACOUSTIC Justin Bieber ISL/IUMA 3728439
7 7 9 2 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567876285
* 8 20 16 8 UNTIL NOW Swedish House Mafia VIR/EMI 2323642
9 8 11 7 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers ROG/INE R6358CD
10 1 20 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban CAP/EMI 6245182
* 1N 44 3 11 THE HAUNTED MAN Bat For Lashes CAP/EMI 3270492
12 6 10 2 PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3715971
* 13 NEW 1 13 BLUE SKY BLUE - THE BYRON SESSIONS Pete Murray SME 88765442242
* 14 NEW 1 14 OPPOSITES Biffy Clyro 14F/WAR 2564655039
* 15  NEW 1 15  ALL THAT ECHOES Josh Groban RPS/WAR 9362494608
* 16 R/E 48 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk LAF/SME 88697807262
* 17 28 22 4 THE SAPPHIRES Soundtrack SME 88725422172
18 13 20 1 BABEL Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000496
19 10 72 1 + Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
20 9 31 5 CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean DEF/UMA 3710232
* 2 R/E 11 2 RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac RHI/WAR 8122796778
22 15 7 3 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack PDR/UMA 3724585
23 21 16 1 RED Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3717305
24 12 17 1 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 8 Various ABC/UMA 3716785
25 31 22 25  THINKING IN TEXTURES Chet Faker OPU/INE 0P001
26 19 65 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel WAR 5249889762
27 33 22 5 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta VIR/EMI 9739982
* 28 NEW 1 28 QUENTIN TARANTINO'S DJANGO UNCHAINED Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3727028
29 32 17 6 OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé VIR/EMI 6789682
30 17 16 11 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 9362485452
* 3 RIE 76 4 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters RCA/SME 88697606282
32 16 21 2 THE RUBENS The Rubens IVY/UMA VY173
* 33 RIE 61 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay CAP/EMI 0875532
34 22 13 1 TAKE ME HOME One Direction SYCO/SME 88725439722
35 26 12 3 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna DEF/UMA 3722059
36 27 58 2 EL CAMINO The Black Keys NONE/WAR 7559796331
37 45 17 3 ARMAGEDDON Guy Sebastian SME 88765406962
* 38 NEW 1 38  LOVE SONGS Destiny's Child COL/SME 88765430182
39 34 41 1 SOME NIGHTS fun. ATL/WAR 7567882628
40 30 28 3 WILD ONES Flo Rida ATL/WAR 7567876272
41 18 14 1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697859232
42 24 13 4 LONERISM Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODCD157
43 35 3 2 LONG LIVE A$SAP A$AP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
* 44 NEW 1 44  PEDESTRIAN VERSE Frightened Rabbit EW/WAR 2564653596
45 37 13 1 COEXIST The XX YT/INE YT080CD
46 49 97 3 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
* 47 RIE 3 32 THE VERY BEST INXS UNI/UMA 5335934
48 23 9 23 BOYS AND GIRLS Alabama Shakes SHK RTRADCD650
49 43 117 1 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000216
50 48 105 1 21 Adele XL/INE XLCD520
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#1 Streaming track this week Eiiiias

ARIA Streaming Tracks — Week Commencmg 11th February 2013

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 2 7 1 SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Mary Lambert MACK  GM-M88-12-00024
2 1 10 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz MACK  GM-M88-12-00003
3 3 10 3 LITTLE TALKS Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-11-19106
4 6 10 4 BREEZEBLOCKS Alt-J UMA GB-ZUZ-12-00067
5 5 10 5 HO HEY The Lumineers INE US-DMG-12-60805
6 12 10 6 ON TOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt IND AU-FF0-05-00382
7 4 9 2 SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears UMA US-UM7-12-15597
8 7 10 2 DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin EMI GB-AAA-12-00728
9 10 5 9 HOLDIN ON Flume IND AU-FF0-05-00393
10 16 7 7 U ARE THE ONE Nick Voss IND US-J3V-12-16704
1 8 10 3 SWEET NOTHING Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch SME GB-ARL-12-01392
12 9 10 3 LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-03287
13 17 7 9 MINISTRY Nick Voss IND US-J3V-12-16700
14 11 10 11 ILOVEIT Icona Pop WAR US-AT2-12-02802
15 13 10 7 NOT GIVING IN Rudimental WAR GB-AHS-12-00484
16 15 9 15 MOUNTAIN SOUND Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-12-02068
17 23 7 17 SOMETHING GOOD Alt-J UMA GB-ZUZ-12-00069
18 14 10 4 DIAMONDS Rihanna UMA US-UM7-12-11793
19 28 5 19 TESSELLATE Alt-J UMA GB-2UZ-12-00066
20 21 8 20  BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande SME GB-HMU-12-00008
21 18 5 18 LOST Frank Ocean UMA US-UM7-12-07186
22 25 6 22 WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-06701
23 20 10 17 I WILL WAIT Mumford & Sons UMA GB-UM7-12-04769
24 24 4 24 LOVEISALL | GOT Feed Me & Crystal Fighters SME GB-TDG-12-00510
25 19 10 13 SHE WOLF (FALLING TO PIECES) David Guetta Feat. Sia EMI GB-28K-12-00043
26 29 2 26 HYPERPARADISE Hermitude INE AU-EF0-09-00673
27 22 10 11 BEAUTY AND A BEAT Justin Bieber Feat. Nicki Minaj UMA US-UM7-12-05367
28 27 10 12 HALL OF FAME The Script Feat. will.i.am SME GB-ARL-12-01055
29 32 6 29  DRINKING FROM THE BOTTLE Calvin Harris SME GB-ARL-12-01391
30 45 4 30  SWIMMING POOLS (DRANK) Kendrick Lamar UMA US-UM7-12-07642
31 33 2 31 GET FREE Major Lazer UMA US-CJ8-12-00811
32 36 6 32  SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran IND AU-FF0-05-00395
33 30 10 6 DIE YOUNG Ke$ha SME US-RC1-12-01008
34 35 9 28  LATCH Disclosure UMA GB-UM7-12-06524
35 49 5 35  LEFT ALONE Flume Feat. Chet Faker IND AU-FF0-05-00380
36 26 9 21 FEELS LIKE WE ONLY GO BACKWARDS Tame Impala UMA AU-UM7-12-00493
37 31 10 9  WE ARE NEVER EVER GETTING BACK TOGETHER Taylor Swift UMA US-CJY-12-31018
38 34 7 34 THINKIN BOUT YOU Frank Ocean UMA US-UM7-12-02995
39 50 5 35  DON'T SAVE ME Haim UMA GB-UM7-12-07022
40 47 3 40  CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton MACK  GM-M88-12-00021
41 38 10 16 ONE MORE NIGHT Maroon 5 UMA US-UM7-12-03514
42 39 2 39  FRED ASTAIRE San Cisco MGM AU-U22-12-00002
43 NEW 1 43 RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01074
44 44 10 19 SOME NIGHTS fun. WAR US-AT2-11-04050
45 37 4 37 SUN Two Door Cinema Club UMA FR-U70-12-00087
46 R/E 5 33 DOWN THE ROAD C2C UMA FR-9T3-12-00001
47 48 2 47  SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran IND AU-FF0-05-00300
48 41 9 30  SPECTRUM (SAY MY NAME) Florence + The Machine UMA GB-UM7-12-03723
49 42 3 42 FEEL THE LOVE Rudimental Feat. John Newman WAR GB-AHS-12-00174
50 NEW 1 50  IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur SME GB-HMU-12-00535
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#1 Catalogue Album this week

ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencmg 11th February 2013
TITLE Artist
MYTHOLOGY Bee Gees A
RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13
GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!' PInk A 6
ABBA GOLD ABBA A 11
21 Adele A 14
GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9
GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 5
SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 3
GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6
GREATEST HITS Queen A 14
BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 3
#1'S Michael Jackson A 5
CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4
#1'S Destiny's Child A
DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4
GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 3
THE NUMBER ONES Bee Gees
LIVE - ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 4
BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A 2
HITS Phil Collins A 4
THE VERY BEST OF THE EAGLES The Eagles A 12
COLD FACT Rodriguez o
GREATEST HITS Blink 182 A 2
THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7
TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 4
GREATEST HITS Neil Young A
GET CLOSER Keith Urban A
THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Little River Band @
THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A
JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack A
ALL OVER THE WORLD: THE VERY BEST OF ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA Electric Light Orchestra
SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly A
CALIFORNICATION Red Hot Chili Peppers A 8
NIRVANA Nirvana A 3
THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan A 2
THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A
LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4
TAPESTRY Carole King A 8
HITS Jimmy Barnes A 3
18 HITS Abba A 2
THE ULTIMATE BEE GEES Bee Gees
BLOOD SUGAR SEX MAGIK Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6
ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6
ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e
ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST HITS John Farnham A 4
UNTIL ONE Swedish House Mafia
CELEBRATION Madonna e
THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 2
NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A
MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park A 2
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Co.
RHI/WAR
RHI/WAR
LAF/SME
UMA
XL/INE
WAR
GEF/UMA
DEW/UMA
WAR
UNI/UMA
DEF/UMA
EPI/SME
INR/UMA
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
RCA/SME
RHI/WAR
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
WAR
WAR

INE
GEF/UMA
RHI/WAR
CAP/EMI
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
RHI/WAR
RHI/WAR
SME
GAWD/UMA
WAR
GEF/UMA
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
ISL/JUMA
EPI/SME
LIB/UMA
UNI/UMA
RHI/WAR
WAR
EPI/SME
UNI/UMA
SME
VIR/EMI
WAR
ARI/SME
CAP/EMI
WAR

Cat. No.
8122797181
8122796778
88697807262
1724732
XLCD520
7599258382
9862116
DEW9000216
9362485452
2758364
2752334
5138002000
9889084
88697046482
7567891215
88697606282
8122798857
8122776052
5420752
3984237952
7559626802
LITA036CD
9886986
8122736352
7296342
9362489352
9474212
5407652
8122799959
8122732712
5201292000
GAWDO019
9362473862
4935232
5031332000
9174032
8462102
4943622
LMCD0157
9831452
8122798477
7599266812
5204222000
5336831
82876556482
9096662
9362499274
88697463232
6336412
9362444772
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 11t February 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
360 Falling & Flying EMI| 78| 58| 4 | 71| - | - | - | - | - | 49| - | 39| 43| 50
AS$AP Rocky Long Live ASAP SME| 57| 39| 7| 3| - |37| - | 42| - | 31| -| - | 45| 36
AC/DC Live At River Plate SME| 85| 72| 11| 12| - | - | - | - | - | - | - | 42| - | -
Adele 21 INE| 30| 27| 1 | 107 25| 27| 33| 27| 34| 27| 41| 28| 32| 29
Alabama Shakes Boys And Girls SHK| 66| 36| 36| 15| - | 50| 50| 26| - - - | 37| 40| 27
Alicia Keys Girl On Fire SME| 63| - | 12| 10| 50| - - - - - - - - -
Alpine Als For Alpine UMA| 97| - | 11| 9 - - - - - - - - - -
Alt-J An Awesome Wave UMA| 9 | 12| 9| 22| 10| 12| 10| 11| 10| 16| 9 | 16| 6 | 7
Andrea Bocelli Passione UMA| 73| 33| 33| 2 - | 28| - | 41| - | 60| - | 33| - | 37
Angus Stone Broken Brights EMI| 59| 84| 2| 22| - - - - - - - - - -
Bat For Lashes The Haunted Man EMI| 21| 63| 21| 8 | 19| - | 18| - | 28| - | 27| - | 19| -
Bee Gees Mythology WAR| 7 | 11| 6| 18| 5| 11| 9| 16| 4| 9| 14| 10| 13| 17
Ben Harper & Charlie Musselwhite | Get Up UMA| 98| 44| 44| 2 - | 43| - | 46| - | 46| - | 48| - -
Biffy Clyro Opposites WAR| 22| - | 22| 1| 22| - | 16| - | 32| - | 29| - | 16| -
Birdy Birdy WAR| 42| 29| 1| 32| 41| 30| 43| 29| 44| 26| 33| 29| - | 26
Bruno Mars Doo-Wops & Hooligans WAR| 49| 55| 2 | 117| 47| 49| 45| - | 50| - | 50| - - -
Bruno Mars Unorthodox Jukebox WAR| 2 | 3 1 91 2| 3| 2| 3| 2 3] 2 51 5| 5
Calvin Harris 18 Months SME| 40| 26| 5 | 14| 38| 24| - | 34| 37| 25| 34| 21| 38| 23
Chet Faker Thinking In Textures INE| 44| 60| 44| 13| 43| - | 35| - - - - - | 48| 44
Cold Chisel The Best of Cold Chisel - All For You WAR| 31| 24| 2 | 69| 31| 25| 38| 30| 26| 20| 23| 25| 35| 24
Coldplay Mylo Xyloto EMI| 46| 80| 1| 68| 44| - | - | - | 47| - | 45| - | - | -
Crowded House The Very Very Best Of Crowded House EMI| 95| 83| 11| 91| - - - - - - - - - -
David Guetta Nothing But The Beat Ultimate EMI| 27| 30| 13| 22| 29| 31| 32| 36| 24| 30| 24| 32| 30| 34
Delta Goodrem Child Of The Universe SME| 90| 74| 2 | 15| - - - - - - - - - -
Destiny's Child Love Songs SME| 69| - | 69| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 16| 7 | 1 | 72| 18| 7 | 17| 8 | 13| 8| 10| 9| 10| 8
Emeli Sandé Our Version of Events EMI| 38| 41| 17| 24| 36| 39| 37| 49| - | 47| 40| 36| 39| 48
Fleetwood Mac Rumours WAR| 18| - | 1 | 17| 14| - | 29| - | 20 - | 21| - | 17| -
Flo Rida Wild Ones WAR| 53| 48| 5| 29| - | 47| - | - | 41| 37| -| - | -] 38
Florence + The Machine Ceremonials UMA| 64| 62| 1| 67| - - - - - - - - | 46| -
Flume Flume WAR| 4 | 1| 1 [ 13| 3| 1] 6| 2| 6| 1| 4] 2| 1] 1
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME| 50| 95| 1 | 142| - - - - | 36| - | 4| - | 5| -
Frank Ocean channel ORANGE UMA| 29| 17| 17| 31| 27| 15| 30| 17| 31| 19| 38| 17| 26| 12
Frightened Rabbit Pedestrian Verse WAR| 55| - | 55| 1 | 46| - - - - - - - - -
fun. Some Nights WAR| 41| 38| 2 | 41| 40| 32| 49| 48| 33| 33| 36| 35| - | 43
Gary Clark Jr. Blak And Blu WAR| 61| 45| 34| 6 | - | - | 44| 31| - | - | - | 44| - | 47
Guy Sebastian Armageddon SME| 19| 13| 1| 17| 20| 14| 19| 13| 18| 15| 13| 8 | 12| 14
Hilltop Hoods Drinking From The Sun UMA| 80| 61| 1 | 47| - - - - | 49| 42| - | 46| - | 42
INXS The Very Best UMA| 52| 78| 39| 32| 48| - - - - - - - - -
Jimmy Barnes Hits UMA| 99| 81| 1| 94| - - - - - - - - - -
Josh Groban All That Echoes WAR| 11| - | 11| 1| 12| - | 14| - |15 - | 7| - | 15| -
Justin Bieber Believe UMA| 86| 67| 1| 34| - - - - - - - - - -
Justin Bieber Believe Acoustic UMA| 6| 2| 2| 2| 7| 2| 7 1 8| 2| 6 1 70 2
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 11t February 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Katy Perry Teenage Dream: The Complete Confection EMI| 74| 50 1 | 121 - | 46| - - - | 44 - | 4T - -
Ke$ha Warrior SME| 91| 77| 12| 10| - - - - - - - - - -
Keith Urban The Story So Far EMI| 8| 19| 1| 39| 8| 18| 4| 32| 7| 6| 25| 41| 44 -
Kelly Clarkson Greatest Hits - Chapter One SME| 62| 69| 20| 11| - - - - - - | 43 - - -
Kendrick Lamar Good Kid, M.A.A.D City UMA| 70| 56| 23| 12| - - - - - - - - - A
Labrinth Electronic Earth SME| 89| - | 38| 8 - - - - - - - - - -
Lana Del Rey Born To Die UMA| 88| 73| 1 | 48| - - - - - - - - - -
Lana Del Rey Born To Die - The Paradise Edition UMA| 82| 70| 18| 13| - - - - - - - - - -
Led Zeppelin Celebration Day WAR| 47| 40| 3 | 12| 45| 44| 46| 45| - | 40| 32| 30| - | -
Lee Kernaghan Beautiful Noise UMA| 67| 49| 9 | 16| - | 38| - - - - - - - | 49
Little Mix DNA SME| 54| 52| 10| 11| - | - | - | 47| - | - | 46| - | 49| -
Macklemore & Ryan Lewis The Heist WAR| 5| 4| 2| 10| 4| 5| 8| 4 5] 4 5] 3 3 3
Maroon 5 Overexposed UMA| 60| 51| 4 | 33| - | 45| - - | 48| 48| - - - | 45
Matchbox 20 North WAR| 83| 88| 1| 23| - | - | - | - | -| -| -] -| -] -
Mumford & Sons Sigh No More UMA| 36| 35| 1 | 116 35| 35| 39| 38| 38| 28| 48| 49| 37| 33
Mumford & Sons Babel UMA| 15| 9| 2| 20| 16| 9 | 15 10| 12| 11| 12| 12| 9| 11
Of Monsters And Men My Head Is An Animal UMA| 1 5 1125 1 4 1 5] 3 51 3] 6| 2| 4
One Direction Take Me Home SME| 25| 18| 1 | 13| 26| 19| 26| 14| 23| 18| 17| 14| 27| 19
One Direction Up All Night SME| 51| 37| 1| 63| - | 33| - | 37| - | 39| 47| 31| - | 40
O'Shea One + One SME| 75| - | 24| 2| - - - - 25| - - - - -
Plnk Greatest Hits...So Farl!! SME| 24| 43| 1 | 107| 24| - | 28| 43| 21| 34| 20| 34| 20| -
Plnk The Truth About Love SME| 3| 6| 1| 21| 6| 8| 5| 6| 1| 7| 1| 4| 4] 6
Paul Kelly Songs From The South Volume 1 & 2 UMA| 93| 9| 22| 58| - - - - - - - - - -
Pete Murray Blue Sky Blue - The Byron Sessions SME| 17| - | 17| 1| 17| - | 20| - | 14| - | 18| - | 29| -
Pink Floyd A Foot in the Door: The Best Of Pink Floyd EMI| 94| - | 15| 23| - - - - - - - - - -
Red Hot Chili Peppers Greatest Hits WAR| 39| 28| 2 | 131| 39| 42| 41| 22| 42| 35| 39| 18| 36| 13
Reece Mastin Beautiful Nightmare SME| 100| 46| 3 | 16| - | 36| - | 39| - - - - - -
Rihanna Unapologetic UMA| 28| 22| 8 | 12| 30| 21| 31| 25| 27| 21| 26| 26| 25| 25
Rodriguez Cold Fact INE| 68| 76| 23| 46| - - - - - - - - 33] 30
Russell Morris Sharkmouth EMI| 81| - | 81| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Samantha Jade Samantha Jade SME| 65| 53| 3 | 9 - - - | 50| - - | 49 38| - -
Sarah Blasko | Awake UMA| 79| - 9| 13| - - - - - -1 30| - - -
Seth Sentry This Was Tomorrow INE| 56| 65| 6 | 13| - - - - - - 420 - 4 M
Skrillex Bangarang EP WAR| 92| 86| 4 | 52| - - - - - - - - - -
Soundtrack Jersey Boys WAR| 87| 97| 32| 48| - - | 23| 28| - - - - - -
Soundtrack Les Miserables: Highlights From The Motion Picture | UMA| 14| 8 | 2 | 7 | 11| 6 | 12| 7 | 17| 12| 11| 7 | 24| 15
Soundtrack Pitch Perfect UMA| 23| 14| 9| 10| 23| 17| 27| 18| 19| 14| 22| 13| 21| 16
Soundtrack Quentin Tarantino's Django Unchained UMA| 45| - | 45| 1| 33| - | 42| - - - - - 47| -
Soundtrack The Sapphires SME| 13| 16| 1| 28| 15| 16| 13| 15| 11| 17| 8 | 11| 11| 22
Susan Boyle Standing Ovation: The Greatest Songs From The SME| 96| 92| 6 | 12| - - - - - - - - - -
Stage
Swedish House Mafia Until Now EMI| 10| 20| 10| 16| 9 | 20| 3 | 12| 22| 36| 15| 19| 18| 32
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 11t February 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Tame Impala Lonerism UMA| 26| 21| 4 | 18| 28| 22| 24| 21| 30| 23| 31| 22| 14| 10
Taylor Swift Red UMA| 20| 15| 1| 16| 21| 13| 22| 19| 16| 13| 16| 15| 22| 20
The Amity Affliction Chasing Ghosts WAR| 72| - 1 9 - - - - - - - - - -
The Black Keys El Camino WAR| 32| 31| 3 | 62| 37| 34| 29| 23| 40| 32| - | 50| 28| 35
The Killers Battle Born UMA| 76| 64| 2 | 18| - - - - - - - | 45| - | 46
The Lumineers The Lumineers INE| 12| 10| 10| 10| 13| 10| 11| 9| 9| 10| 19| 23| 8 | 9
The Presets Pacifica UMA| 84| 87| 3| 16| - - - - - - - - - -
The Rolling Stones Grrr! UMA| 35| 32| 7 | 13| 42| 40| 36| 35| 35| 29| 28| 20| 31| 28
The Rubens The Rubens UMA| 34| 23| 3 | 21| 32| 23| 34| 24| 43| 24| 37| 27| 34| 21
The Seekers The Golden Jubilee Album EMI| 48| 47| 10| 11| 49| 41| 48| - | 45| 41| - | 40| - | -
The Temper Trap The Temper Trap UMA| 77| 42| 1| 38| - | 48| - | 40| - | 45| - | 43| - | 39
The Wolfe Brothers It's On UMA| 43| 34| 18| 3| - | - | 25| 20| 46| 38| - | - | - | -
The XX Coexist INE| 58| 57| 2| 17| - | - | - | 44| - | - | - | - | 42| -
Tim McGraw Tim McGraw And Friends SME| 71| 68| 68| 2 - - - - | 39 43| - - - -
Tomahawk Oddfellows FMG| 37| - | 37| 1 e I e O R T I i
Various Triple J's Like A Version 8 UMA| 33| 25| 3 | 17| 34| 29| 40| 33| 29| 22| 35| 24| 23| 18
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 11th February 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW TW| LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2013 + The Best Of 2012 Various UMA| 1| 2 1|11 2] 2] 1| 1| 1] 2] 2|2 1] 2
Ministry Of Sound: Clubbers Guide To 2013 Various UMA| 2 | 1 1 311 11 2 2] 2| 1 1 1 211
Wild Energy 2013 Various UMA| 3| 7] 3| 2| 3| 5| 4 3 - -
The Annual 2013 Various UMA| 4 | 4 11 14| 5 - 3| 4 - 31 6| 4| 4
RnB Superclub Volume 13 — Mixed By DJ Troy T & Def Rok Various SME| 5| 6| 5| 3| 4| - - 4| 5| 5| - | 5| -
101 Ultimate Aussie Hits Various EMI| 6| 3| 3| 4 3 3 - 3 4] 3| 3|3
Official: The Best Of Australian Hip-Hop Vol. 1 Various WAR| 7| 5| 5| 6 -1 5] 5| 5] 4 4 5
Ministry Of Sound: Running Trax Summer 2013 Various UMA| 8 | - | 4| 8 - - - - -
NOW: The Hits Of Summer 2013 Various EMI| 9] 9| 4| 9 - - - - -
On The Download February 2013 Various UMA| 10| - | 10| 1 - - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 11t February 2013

Singles

LW HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 7416835
2 3 16 2 HOLDIN ON Flume FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00393
3 2 10 1 BEST NIGHT Justice Crew SME 88765434282
4 4 12 1 WHAT YOU'VE DONE TO ME Samantha Jade A 2 SME 88765438272
5 5 9 5 HYPERPARADISE (FLUME REMIX) Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE079
6 6 13 2 GET ALONG Guy Sebastian A 2 SME (G010002900369L
7 7 14 3 PARTY BASS Bombs Away Feat. The Twins A CSR/UMA 3722792
8 8 26 1 BATTLE SCARS Guy Sebastian Feat. Lupe Fiasco A 8 SME 88725462192
9 10 7 9 SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00300
10 15 4 10  ON TOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00382
11 9 12 9 CLAIR DE LUNE Flight Facilities Feat. Christine Hoberg FF/AWAL AU-VHA-12-00001
12 13 32 1 BOOM BOOM Justice Crew A 5 SME 88725449542
13 12 11 5 THIS FIRE Birds Of Tokyo e CAP/EMI 2326180
14 16 2 14 ELEPHANT Tame Impala MOD/UMA 3711986
15 11 18 8 MY GUN The Rubens e IVY/UMA VY167
16 19 80 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra A 11 ELE/UMA 2775750
17  RE 2 17 THE GAME Pez SMR/EMI 7393495
18 20 18 2 ROCK STAR Reece Mastin A SME 88765408132
19 18 22 5 100% NO MODERN TALKING EP Knife Party NEON/WAR GB-2LD-09-00918
20 14 2 14 FEELS LIKE WE ONLY GO BACKWARDS Tame Impala MOD/UMA 3724375
Albums
™ LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 13 1 FLUME Flume e FCL/WAR FCL75CD
2 4 33 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
3 3 28 1 THE SAPPHIRES Soundtrack A SME 88725422172
4 NEW 1 4 BLUE SKY BLUE - THE BYRON SESSIONS Pete Murray SME 88765442242
5 2 17 1 ARMAGEDDON Guy Sebastian A 2 SME 88765406962
6 5 18 1 LONERISM Tame Impala e MOD/UMA MODCD157
7 7 64 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2 WAR 5249889762
8 6 21 1 THE RUBENS The Rubens e IVY/UMA VY173
9 8 3 4 IT'S ON The Wolfe Brothers ABC/UMA 3724819
10 16 8 10  THINKING IN TEXTURES Chet Faker OPU/INE OP001
1 11 11 2 THE GOLDEN JUBILEE ALBUM The Seekers o EMI 7212122
12 RIE 19 8 THE VERY BEST INXS e UNI/UMA 5335934
13 18 7 2 THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry HSR/INE HIGH002CD
14 RIE 14 2 BROKEN BRIGHTS Angus Stone @ CAP/EMI 9140352
15 13 9 1 SAMANTHA JADE Samantha Jade e SME 88725495342
16 12 12 4 BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Kemaghan ABC/UMA 8800973
17 RIE 6 1 CHASING GHOSTS The Amity Affliction RR/WAR 1686176588
18 R/E 2 5 ONE + ONE O'Shea SME 88765421522
19 9 36 1 THE TEMPER TRAP The Temper Trap A LIB/UMA LMCD0169
20 15 69 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 A 2 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 11th February 2013

Sinles

™ HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 18 2 1 GET UP (RATTLE) Bingo Players Feat. Far East Movement ONELOVE OMG330B
2 1 11 1 SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears A 3 INR/UMA 3726032
3 2 25 2 | LOVE IT Icona Pop A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-02802
4 4 21 1 DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin A 5 VIR/EMI 9793375
5 6 25 1 SHE WOLF (FALLING TO PIECES) David Guetta Feat. Sia A 2 VIR/IEMI 9782485
6 3 16 3 NOT GIVING IN Rudimental A 2 EW/WAR GB-AHS-12-00484
7 5 16 5 HOLDIN ON Flume FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00393
8 13 5 8 | COULD BE THE ONE Avicii UNI/UMA 3727214
9 8 13 5 REST OF MY LIFE Ludacris Feat. Usher & David Guetta A DEF/UMA 3722395
10 7 17 1 SWEET NOTHING Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch A 3 COL/SME (G010002859534B
1 12 14 6 PARTY BASS Bombs Away Feat. The Twins A CSR/UMA 3722792
12 17 12 10 MILLION VOICES Otto Knows e UNI/UMA 3720629
13 11 23 2 BOM BOM Sam And The Womp A 4 ATL/WAR GB-AHT-12-00388
14 19 78 1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5 VIRIEMI 6787995
15 9 36 1 FEEL THE LOVE Rudimental Feat. John Newman A 3 EW/WAR GB-AHS-12-00174
16 16 10 16 SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00300
17 NEW 1 17 BASSLINE JUNKIE Dizzee Rascal LIB/UMA GB-UM7-12-07987
18 23 3 18  ON TOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00382
19 14 18 10  LATCH Disclosure @ ISL/IUMA 3720219
20 10 25 5 GET FREE Major Lazer @ COOP/UMA 3706236
21 20 19 1 DIE YOUNG Ke$ha A 3 RCA/SME (G0100028755375
22 22 12 11 RIGHT NOW Rihanna DEF/UMA US-UM7-12-14745
23 15 13 10  CLAIR DE LUNE Flight Facilities Feat. Christine Hoberg FF/AWAL AU-VHA-12-00001
24 21 56 1 BANGARANG Skrillex A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04243
25 RIE 2 22 GLOBAL CONCEPTS Robert DeLong LIB/UMA LIBDIGITAL255
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 13 1 FLUME Flume e FCL/WAR FCL75CD
2 3 26 2 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J LIB/UMA INFECT134CD
3 4 16 1 UNTIL NOW Swedish House Mafia VIR/EMI 2323642
4 2 3 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2013 Various MOS/UMA MOSA170
5 6 2 5 WILD ENERGY 2013 Various CSR/UMA DNA0172
6 7 22 1 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta VIR/EMI 9739982
7 5 14 1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris ® COL/SME 88697859232
8 NEW 1 8 ONELOVE SUMMER FESTIVAL ANTHEMS 2013 Various ONE/SME OMGLP055
9 9 22 1 PACIFICA The Presets o MOD/UMA MODCD158
10 8 58 1 BANGARANG EP Skrillex A NEON/WAR 75679963352
1 16 23 6 UNTIL ONE Swedish House Mafia VIR/EMI 9096662
12 10 27 1 TRIPLE J HOUSE PARTY Various — Mixed By Nina Las Vegas ABC/UMA 5339476
13 11 104 2 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex @ NEON/WAR 7567882717
14 20 4 14 DIZZEE RASCAL PRESENTS DIRTEE TV, VOL. 2 THE EP Dizzee Rascal LIB/UMA LIBDIGITAL260
15 14 34 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: RUNNING TRAX WINTER 2012 Various MOS/UMA MOSA159
16 15 11 4 ONELOVE SONIC BOOM BOX 2013 Various - Mixed By Avicii And Feenixpawl ONE/SME OMGLP054
17 21 15 2 SKITZ MIX 42 Various LNG/UMA LNGA0060
18 17 13 3 WILD SUMMER 2013 Various - Mixed By Uberjak'd & DJ Femme CSR/UMA DNA0147
19 13 85 1 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO A 4 INR/UMA 2774463
20 12 13 7 Il Crystal Castles SHK CTX688CD
21 23 11 4 THE EVOLUTION OF MAN Example MOS/UMA HUSSYCDO065
22 18 102 1 APOCALYPSO The Presets A 3 MOD/UMA MODCD067
23 24 19 1 > ALBUM TITLE GOES HERE < deadmau5 CAP/EMI 5801068
24 NEW 1 24 EXPRESS YOURSELF Diplo COOP/UMA 3707704
25 RIE 65 3 WELCOME REALITY Nero e MER/UMA 2768195
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THRIFT SHOP

#1 Urban Single this week

TITLE Artist

THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz A 7
SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z @

BEST NIGHT Justice Crew

LET IT ROLL Flo Rida

MY LIFE 50 Cent Feat. Eminem & Adam Levine e
DIAMONDS Rihanna A 3

HAPPENING Chiddy Bang

HYPERPARADISE (FLUME REMIX) Hermitude

FOREVER NOW Ne-Yo

GIRL ON FIRE (INFERNO VERSION) Alicia Keys Feat. Nicki Minaj A 2
ARENA B.o.B Feat. Chris Brown & T.1.

SWIMMING POOLS (DRANK) Kendrick Lamar

DON'T STOP THE PARTY Pitbull Feat. TIR A

NI**AS IN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West ®

LET ME LOVE YOU (UNTIL YOU LEARN TO LOVE YOURSELF) Ne-Yo A 2
PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat A
THE GAME Pez

I CRY FloRida A 3

HALO Beyonce A 3

STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj A 6

CLIQUE Kanye West & Big Sean Feat. Jay-Z

WHISTLE Flo Rida A 7

PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAO Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 12
SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce A 3

RUN ALONE 360 A

WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 6

1991 EP Azealia Banks e

LOVE ON TOP Beyonce A 2

LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 7

VA VA VOOM Nicki Minaj e

MERCY Kanye West Feat. Big Sean, Pusha T & 2 Chainz
EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A 3
TURN UP THE LOVE Far East Movement Feat. Cover Drive A 2
JUST WHAT | AM Kid Cudi Feat. King Chip

MIND YOUR MANNERS Chiddy Bang Feat. Icona Pop A 2
WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia A 7

RACK CITY Tyga

SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj A 6

POUND THE ALARM Nicki Minaj A 2

WHERE HAVE YOU BEEN Rihanna A 2

© 1990 - 2013 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 11th February 2013

Co.

UMA
SMR/EMI
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
DEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
INRIUMA
COL/SME
SMR/EMI
DEF/UMA
INRIUMA
COL/SME
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
DEF/UMA
ROC/WAR
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
DEF/UMA

Cat. No.
GM-M88-12-00003
(G010002929236Q
88765434282
US-AT2-12-02580
3722785

3720439

7391205

ACEO079
US-UM7-12-12382
(G010002862430T
US-AT2-12-01762
3711886
G0100028744138
US-UM7-11-11621
3709396

2727474

7393495
US-AT2-12-02584
88697473502
2798027

3717922
US-AT2-12-01745
2762977
88697417512
AU-SR2-11-00086
2786259

3700316
G010002666381E
US-UM7-10-15397
US-CM5-12-00109
3703276
US-JZ1-09-00031
US-UM7-12-04292
3717441
GB-AYE-11-01002
US-AT2-11-04103
2791555

2774296
US-CM5-12-00111
US-UM7-11-18074
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#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 11t February 2013
Co

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist . Cat. No.
1 1 10 1 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis ® MACK 70754152819
2 5 3 2 RNB SUPERCLUB VOLUME 13 — Mixed By DJ Troy T & Def Rok Various SME 88725478682
3 3 12 1 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna e DEF/UMA 3722059
4 2 30 1 CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean e DEF/UMA 3710232
5 4 9 3 OFFICIAL: THE BEST OF AUSTRALIAN HIP-HOP VOL. 1 Various WAR 5310556132
6 7 15 3 OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé VIREMI 6789682
7 15 326 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4 INR/IUMA 9889084
8 9 121 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
9 10 2 9 BLAZIN' 2013 Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown UTV/UMA 5341929
10 8 32 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida e ATL/WAR 7567876272
11 14 21 1 THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry HSR/INE HIGH002CD
12 6 3 2 LONG LIVE A$AP ASAP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
13 18 11 2 GIRL ON FIRE Alicia Keys RCA/SME 88697941822
14 NEW 1 14 LOVE SONGS Destiny's Child COL/SME 88765430182
15 1 15 2 GOOD KID, M.A.A.D CITY Kendrick Lamar INR/IUMA 3716232
16 12 71 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 A 2 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
17 13 48 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER015
18 19 40 6  ELECTRONIC EARTH Labrinth SYCO/SME 88691932932
19 16 15 1 CRAVE VOL. 7 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown UTVIUMA 5340740
20 17 12 2 GLOBAL WARMING Pitbull RCA/SME 88725460512
21 RIE 38 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 88697463232
22 20 37 5  HYPERPARADISE Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE069
23 26 37 1 101 R&B HITS Various e SME 88725415762
24 22 116 10  GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
25 25 138 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INRIUMA 2739452
26 24 79 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA 2779149
27 R/E 25 3 DANCE AGAIN... THE HITS Jennifer Lopez EPI/SME 88725407512
28 30 14 1 NO REST FOR THE SICKEST Kerser OBESE KNR002
29 28 13 2 R.E.D. Ne-Yo DEF/UMA 3712423
30 RIE 67 1 4 Beyonce A COL/SME 88697933582
3 23 45 2 PINK FRIDAY...ROMAN RELOADED RE-UP Nicki Minaj ® UNI/UMA 2799300
32 31 23 14 THE ESSENTIAL Mariah Carey COL/SME 88697832672
33 39 13 14 TRILOGY The Weeknd UNI/UMA 3719793
34 21 4 19 CAMP Childish Gambino LIB/UMA LIB127CD
35 RIE 37 13 THE HITS COLLECTION VOLUME ONE Jay-Z DEF/UMA 2741057
36 29 8 7 JESUS PIECE Game INR/IUMA 3721494
37 37 364 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8 UMA 4932902
38 RIE 17 2 ORARitaOra COL/SME 88725458362
39 35 86 2 PLANET PIT Pitoull A JISME 88697910542
40 27 240 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5 JIVE/SME 88697179262
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#1 Club Track this week
ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 11t February 2013
TITLE Artist

| COULD BE THE ONE (Audrio / Didrik Franzen mix) Avicii vs. Nicky Romero

LOOKING BACK (Walden / What So Not / Silver Sneakerz / Marshall F mix) The Only

THE WAY YOU ARE (TAI/ DCUP / The Phantom's Revenge / Daniel Farley / Filthy Disco mix) Peking Duk

SEX TONIGHT (Bongo / Benson / Wongo / Slop Rock / Original mix) Danny T

SUPER DOPE (Heath Renata / Apocalypto / Gigi Barocco / Wellsaid & Rubberteeth mix) Slop Rock & Whiskey Pete
COOL WITHOUT YOU Tommie Sunshine & Disco Fries

SUMMERTIME (DubVision / Sam La More / J-Trick / Mobin Master vs. Tate Strauss / Dirt Cheap mix) Royaal & Venuto Feat. AJ Smith
DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD (Tom Staar & Kryder / Promise Land / Joris Voorn mix) Swedish House Mafia
ODETOOITJR

DANCE (Tommie Sunshine / Danny T / Zoolanda / Original mix) Northbrook

RAW Fedde Le Grand

AH YEAR! Will Sparks

KEEP TALKING (Vocal / Komes / Dan Farber / A-Tonez mix) Jamie Vlahos & Seany B

YARL Denzal Park

I LOVE IT (Apocalypto / Club Edit / Nari & Milani / Sick Individuals / Style Of Eye mix) Icona Pop

TRUFFLE PIG Tommy Trash

LET'S GET IT ON TONIGHT (Bobby Vena / D.0.D. / Club mix) Pitch Dark vs. Deepface Feat. Shirley Davis
JOYENERGIZER Sander Van Doorn

RELOAD Sebastian Ingrosso & Tommy Trash

DON'T TRIP (Original / Stevie Mink / Orkestrated / Kay Bee mix) T-Rek

FLASHING LIGHTS (Bubba / Bobby vena mix) Bass Kleph Feat. Ron E

COMING HOME (G Wizard & Joey Kaz / Krunk / Bass Kleph / Maison & Dragen / Original mix) The Twins

MILLION VOICES (Original / Torn mix) Otto Knows

APOLLO Hardwell Feat. Amba Shepard

TURN OFF THE LIGHTS (Ivan Gough / Will Sparks / Wellsaid & Rubberteeth mix) Vincenzo Callea vs. William Naraine
ONE LIFE (Denzal Park / Jay Robinson / Hands High / Kronic / Jam Xpress mix) Chardy & Andy Murphy Feat. Sean Declase
FLASHBANG Jewelz & Scott Sparks

UNIVERSE (David Tort mix) Feenixpawl Feat. Quilla

SWEET NOTHING (Tiesto / Burns / Qulinez / Dirtyloud mix) Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch

YOUR LOVE (Chardy & Zoolanda / Wellsaid & Rubberteeth / Phesta / Jam Xpress / Toronto Is Broken mix) Kid Kenobi & Justin Hunter
Feat. Jamie Lee Wilson

FEEL THE GROOVE (Original / Benson / Tradelove / Hober Mallow / Pharley mix) Magnifik

EVERY DAY (Fehrplay / Andy C mix) Eric Prydz

BENEDICTION Hot Natured Feat. Ali Love

LIKE HOME (Original / Dannic / Gregor Salto / Dillon Francis mix) Nicky Romero & Nervo

WHITE NOISE Disclosure Feat. Aluna George

PERFECT 10 (Mind Electric / Kid Kenobi / Hugga Thugg / Hydraulix / Spenda C mix) The Mane Thing & Sazon Booya
FALLING IN LOVE (Feenixpawl / Tenderlions / Draper / Faustix & Imanos / Emerse mix) Strange Talk

BEFORE MIDNIGHT (Ladies / The Only / The Cube Guys & Analog People In A Digital World mix) Yolanda Be Cool
JETLAGGIN' (Uberjak'd / Filth Collins / Reece Low / SCNDL mix) Tom Piper & DJ @ War

ONE HEART ONE MIND (Kid Massive mix) Rave Radio

SUPER HOUSE (Mobin Master vs. Tate Strauss / Silversix / Zoolanda / Dylan Sanders / Miller Brothers mix) LOWKISS vs. Ryan Riback
THE JAM (J Trick / Apocalypto & Jebu / Taiki & Nulight / Benson / Spenda C mix) Tom Piper, Daniel Farley & Snob Scrilla
PARTY BASS (Calvertron / Krunk! / Uberjakd / Komes / Kronic mix) Bombs Away

GYPSY SCNDL

PARTY NON STOP (Criginal / Danny T / Pow! Pow! / Acid Jack mix) Pirupa

TALK (Original / Backroom mix) Fear Of Dawn vs. Chris Arnott

PROMISES Paul Dluxx Feat. Jemma Devine

WE GO OH (John Dahlback mix) Syke n Sugarstarr

GET DOWN (Fear Of Dawn / Jam Xpress / Hands High mix) Kurtis Mantronik

SUNRISE (WON'T GET LOST) (Tommy Trash mix) The Aston Shuffle vs. Tommy Trash
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Co.
PMAM/UMA
DWN/UMA
VB/UMA
SIO.
VELCRO
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
EMI

RISING
XXX
HUS/UMA
XXX
ONELOVE
NEON/WAR
NEON/WAR
DWN/UMA
VIC/UMA
SPINNIN
DWN/UMA
HUS/UMA
ONELOVE
HUS/UMA
PMAM/UMA
CSR/UMA
CR2.
HUS/UMA
CSR/UMA
NEON/WAR
SME.

KK.

YESYES
EMI
NEON/WAR
AST/UMA
ISL/UMA
KK.

SME.
SIO/UMA
DWN/UMA
CSR/UMA
SAFARI
HUS/UMA
CSR/UMA
HUS/UMA
ETC/UMA
HUS/UMA
XXX
CSR/UMA
ONELOVE
XXX
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 11t February 2013

Title

Language

Home

Don't Save Me

| Won't Give Up
Swimming Pools (Drank)
Love Is All | Got

F**kin' Problems
Elephant

Global Concepts
Chronicles of a Fallen Love
My Gun

Bellas Finals Medley
Down The Road EP

Riff Off Medley

The Game

Laura

Feels Like We Only Go Backwards
Sun

1991 EP

My Number

Title

Pedestrian Verse
Bangarang EP
Continued Silence EP
Anastasis

Il

Hot Potatoes! The Best Of The Wiggles

Fidlar

Blow The Roof
Arc

Taking Off
Visions
Celebration Rock

The World From The Side Of The Moon

Changed

Devotion

Trilogy

Camp

Iconic EP

Hummingbird

A Thing Called Divine Fits

Artist

Porter Robinson

Phillip Phillips

Haim

Titanium

Kendrick Lamar

Feed Me & Crystal Fighters
AS$AP Rocky Feat. Drake, 2 Chainz & Kendrick Lamar
Tame Impala

Robert DeLong

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Greta Svabo Bech
The Rubens

Pitch Perfect Cast

c2C

Pitch Perfect Cast

Pez

Bat For Lashes

Tame Impala

Two Door Cinema Club
Azealia Banks

Foals

Artist

Frightened Rabbit
Skrillex

Imagine Dragons
Dead Can Dance
Unknown Mortal Orchestra
The Wiggles
Fidlar

Flux Pavilion
Everything Everything
The Wiggles
Grimes
Japandroids
Phillip Phillips
Rascal Flatts
Jessie Ware

The Weeknd
Childish Gambino
Icona Pop

Local Natives
Divine Fits

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Singles
™ Lw
1 10
2 5
3 7
4 4
5 3
6 9
7 .
8 8
9 15
10 11
1 2
12 13
13 14
14 17
15 -
16 20
17 6
18 16
19 -
20
Albums
™™ Lw
1 .
2 4
3 .
4
5 .
6 9
7 .
8 17
9 5
10 -
11 7
12 -
13 15
14 -
15 -
16 20
17 6
18 10
19 -
20
Honour Roll:
#
Singles 7
Singles 43
Singles 50
Albums 22
Albums 44

Artist

Bingo Players Feat. Far East Movement
Youngblood Hawke

Imagine Dragons

Biffy Clyro

Chet Faker

Track

Get Up (Rattle)

We Come Running
It's Time

Opposites

Thinking In Textures
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Rec. Co.
MOS/UMA
INR/IUMA
PDR/UMA
WAR
INR/UMA
MAU/SME
RCA/SME
MOD/UMA
LIB/UMA
MOS/UMA
IVY/UMA
UNI/UMA
UMA
UNI/UMA
SMR/EMI
CAP/EMI
MOD/UMA
COOP/UMA
INR/IUMA
WAR

Rec. Co.
EW/WAR
NEON/WAR
INR/IUMA
LIB/UMA
JGJ/INE
ABC/ROA
FID/WAR
ATL/WAR
RCA/SME
ABC/UMA
4AD/INE
POD/INE
INR/UMA
BIG/UMA
ISL/UMA
UNI/UMA
LIB/UMA
ATL/WAR
LIB/JUMA
EMI

Rec. Co.
ONELOVE
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
14F/WAR
OPU/INE

Catalogue Number
3717650

3709405

3722846
NZ-1L0-12-00109
3711886
0100028925948
US-RC1-12-01220
3711986
LIBDIGITAL255
3720897

VY167
US-UM7-12-09197
3706553
US-UM7-12-09199
7393495

9736285

3724375

3720651

3700316
GB-AHT-12-00723

Catalogue Number
2564653596
75679963352
2796232
PIASL066CD
JAG232CD
R-301530-2
5310565012
82564647284
88725473802
3728005
CAD3208CD
PODCD0776
3720975
BMRRF0200A
3711279
3719793
LIB127CD
7567873239
LIB147CD
9788712

Cat#
OMG330B
3724769
3724183
2564655039
OP001



#1 Country Albumthisweek | SO |
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 11t February 2013

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 39 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
2 1 16 1 RED Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3717305
3 4 3 2 IT'S ON The Wolfe Brothers ABC/UMA 3724819
4 3 4 3 CMAA: THE WINNERS 2013 Various EMI 7390962
5 5 16 2 BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Kernaghan ABC/UMA 8800973
6 6 2 6  TIMMCGRAW AND FRIENDS Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88765442532
7 7 9 3 CREAM OF COUNTRY 16 Various SME 88725495322
8 20 3 3 ONE +ONE O'Shea SME 88765421522
9 22 69 2 GET CLOSER Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 9474212
10 8 157 1 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A CAP/EMI 6336412
1 17 271 1 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI 5076855
12 13 221 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6 BIG/UMA 1799119
13 19 525 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3 COL/SME C2K86290
14 21 40 1 BLOWN AWAY Carrie Underwood ARI/SME 88697980942
15 9 2 9  SETYOU FREE Gary Allan MCA/UMA 3709760
16 18 17 5 HIT COUNTRY 2013 Various ABC/UMA 5340259
17 25 73 1 OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum o CAP/EMI 6807022
18 23 71 1 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan ABC/UMA 8800919
19 15 22 1 WRECK & RUIN Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson LIB/JUMA LMCD0177
20 24 26 1 THERE WILL BE LOVE Adam Brand ARI/SME 88725413452
21 RIE 36 2 CHANGED Rascal Flatts BIG/UMA BMRRF0200A
22 34 30 2 UNCAGED Zac Brown Band ATL/WAR 7567876688
23 28 115 1 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson e ARI/SME 88697786812
24 10 720 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3 CAP/EMI 5842352
25 27 4 2 WHAT WE DO The Sunny Cowgirls WJOo SMASH005
26 38 118 2 DEFYING GRAVITY Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 2357512
27 30 14 8 HOPE ON THE ROCKS Toby Keith SDOG/UMA 3720609
28 39 368 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 2 UMA 9863141
29 36 33 14 TAILGATES & TANLINES Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 0704122
30 RE 132 4 THE GREATEST HITS COLLECTION Brooks & Dunn A ARI/SME 07822188522
31 12 38 2 TWO WORLDS COLLIDE The McClymonts UMA 2793793
32 26 3 18 IN TIME The Mavericks BIG/UMA 3726666
33 35 52 2 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION John Denver SME 88691944512
34 RE 167 1 BE HERE Keith Urban A 3 CAP/EMI 3333522
35 RE 257 1 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton RCA/SME 88697060742
36 14 22 1 COUNTRY PROUD McAlister Kemp ABC/UMA 2791965
37 37 129 1 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks ® SME 88697759862
38 NEW 1 38 SONGMAN Jimmy Little WAR 5310556332
39 32 226 2 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift A UMA 1787469
40 RIE 28 2 DOUBLE CREAM 4: THE VERY BEST OF CREAM OF COUNTRY Various SME 88725423692
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#1 Classical Album this week |

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencmg 11th February 2013

™w Lw TI HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack PDR/UMA 3724585
2 2 2 2 PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA 3715130
3 3 9 2 THE HOBBIT: AN UNEXPECTED JOURNEY Soundtrack DEC/UMA 3715565
4 8 15 1 VOYAGE Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 2790810
5 5 11 1 THE GREATEST HITS Il Divo SYCO/SME 88725476042
6 9 37 1 HEARTLAND Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 3701319
7 1 24 1 STORM Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 2778260
8 4 3 3 IN2ITION 2Cellos SMC/SME 88765430872
9 6 6 5 QUARTET Soundtrack UCJIUMA 4807014
10 14 68 1 TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 2709448
1 13 37 1 HERITAGE Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 2760243
12 18 44 3 ACT TWO Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 1778190
13 15 244 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
14 12 93 1 CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 1766562
15 10 5 7 100 YEARS: CELEBRATING A CENTURY OF RECORDING EXCELLENCE Mormon AMB/EMI FANFARE100
Tabernacle Choir
16 7 5 6 LIFE OF PI Soundtrack SMC/SME 88725477252
17 19 14 3 ENDLESS DAYS David Hobson ACL/UMA 4810037
18 RIE 63 1 WICKED GAME Il Divo SYCO/SME 88697964482
19 R/E 25 1 2CELLOS 2Cellos SMC/SME 88697919802
20 20 13 6 SKYFALL ORGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK Soundtrack SMC/SME 88765401302
with 2
ussuwnm 4
A
#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week GEf u
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 11th February 2013
™ LW TI HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 GET UP Ben Harper & Charlie Musselwhite CONC/UMA 7233874
2 2 19 1 GLAD RAG DOLL Diana Krall VE/UMA 3710109
3 3 71 1 SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW Israel Kamakawiwo'ole DEC/UMA 3712199
4 4 415 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
5 5 490 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
6 7 46 4 THE ESSENTIAL ETTA JAMES Etta James SMC/SME 88697717732
7 10 294 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
8 6 20 3 AFTER HOURS Glenn Frey UTVIUMA 3700333
9 8 277 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
10 9 14 3 THE VERY THOUGHT OF YOU Various ABC/UMA 5340964
11 11 14 1 HER BEST Etta James UMA MCD09367
12 14 3 12 GOLD Dinah Washington VE/UMA 5335293
13 NEW 1 13 THE BOOTLEG SERIES VOL. 2: LIVE IN EUROPE 1969 Miles Davis COL/SME 88725418532
14 13 77 4 TIME OUT Dave Brubeck COL/SME 0651229000
15 12 48 3 GOLD Ella Fitzgerald VE/UMA 9800276
16 NEW 1 16 TEXAS FLOOD Stevie Ray Vaughan EPI/SME 88697830242
17 R/E 115 1 BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan SME 88697394382
18 RIE 326 1 BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder A MRA WCDO050
19 RIE 115 1 MY ONE AND ONLY THRILL Melody Gardot e UCJIUMA 1796782
20 R/E 31 1 EVERYBODY'S TALKIN' Tedeschi Trucks Band SMW/SME 88691959832
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#1 Music DVD this week !
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 11th February 2013

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 12 1 LIVE 2012 Coldplay A 7 CAP/EMI 0151372

2 2 37 1 UP ALL NIGHT - THE LIVE TOUR One Direction A 9 SYCO/SME 88691940359
3 3 9 3 QUEBEC MAGNETIC Metallica ® MER/UMA 3722030

4 4 431 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 10 EAG/SHK KAL2762

5 5 15 2 VOYAGE Celtic Thunder A DEC/UMA 2790809

6 8 5 3 THE ROYAL EDINBURGH MILITARY TATTOO 2012 Various ACL/UMA 0762847

7 RIE 16 5 LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY WORLD TOUR LIVE Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 2434679

8 7 63 1 LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Adele A 4 XL/INE XLDVD559

9 6 6 2 CROSSFIRE HURRICANE The Rolling Stones SHK KAL2938

10 34 99 3 CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder A 2 UCJIUMA 1766563

1 14 26 2 STORM Celtic Thunder @ DEC/UMA 2778293

12 9 10 4 THE ROAD TO RED ROCKS Mumford & Sons e DEW/UMA DEW9000537
13 16 31 1 HERITAGE Celtic Thunder A UCJIUMA 2760818

14 RIE 62 1 IT'S ENTERTAINMENT! Celtic Thunder A 2 INI/UMA 2730908

15 10 174 1 FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA Pink A 31 LAF/SME 88697600719
16 23 86 1 TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder A 2 UCJIUMA 2709449

17 31 217 3 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac A 9 WAR 7599384862
18 RIE 61 1 LIVIN' RIGHT NOW Keith Urban A 4 CAP/EMI 3422899

19 12 9 6 OWN THE NIGHT WORLD TOUR Lady Antebellum EAG/SHK KAL2932

20 1 13 8 HUNGARIAN RHAPSODY Queen UNI/UMA 3714621

21 15 1 4 SYMPHONY OF LIFE Tina Arena AMB/EMI FANFAREO083
22 38 160 1 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba A 3 UMA 0174459

23 22 18 6 THE GREAT PRETENDER Freddie Mercury EAG/SHK KAL2729

24 NEW 1 24 VIDEOS 1995 - 2012 Rammstein UNI/UMA 2786438

25 27 23 4 LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM Queen UNI/UMA 2779569

26 20 363 2 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison A 11 WEAWAR 8573862142
27 13 8 4 MARLEY Documentary ROA/UMA R-111833-9
28 30 13 1 HOME FOR CHRISTMAS Andre Rieu A UCJIUMA 3712332

29 25 68 3 LIVE AT SHEA STADIUM Billy Joel A COL/SME 88697845949
30 18 289 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 9 JISME 88697371369
31 RIE 46 2 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-110067-9
32 RIE 40 6 | AM... WORLD TOUR Beyonce A COL/SME 88697814819
33 33 70 1 LIVE AT RIVER PLATEAC/DC A 5 ALB/SME 88697618199
34 26 41 3 GREATEST HITS... SO FAR!!! PInk A LAF/SME 88691901819
35 24 3 21 LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Nana Mouskouri UCJIUMA 3723030

36 21 168 1 HOT AUGUST NIGHT / NYC Neil Diamond A 6 COL/SME 88697564869
37 17 224 3 THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel A 9 SME 88697286319
38 35 329 3 HIGHWAYMEN LIVE! The Highwaymen A 10 COL/SME 82876748989
39 32 23 4 LIVE AT THE MAX Rolling Stones UNI/UMA 2720015

40 28 23 3 THE STORY OF WISH YOU WERE HERE Pink Floyd e EAG/SHK KAL2565
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 11t February 2013

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 2 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz
2 - WHITE NOISE Disclosure & AlunaGeorge
3 1 GET UP (RATTLE) Bingo Players Feat. Far East Movement
4 CLOWN Emeli Sande
5 - MY SONGS KNOW WHAT YOU DID IN THE DARK (LIGHT EM UP) Fall Out Boy
6
7
8
9

©

SCREAM AND SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears
DRINKING FROM THE BOTTLE Calvin Harris Feat. Tinie Tempah
STAY Rihanna

| KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE Taylor Swift
BASSLINE JUNKIE Dizzee Rascal

ANIMAL Conor Maynard

12 - CHANGE YOUR LIFE Little Mix

13 20 LEARN TO LOVE AGAIN Lawson

14 11 IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur

15 10 REWIND Devlin & Diane Birch

- EXPLOSIONS Ellie Goulding

17 12 DON'T STOP THE PARTY Pitbull Feat. TUR

18 9 MY LIFE 50 Cent Feat. Eminem & Adam Levine
19 18 RADIOACTIVE Rita Ora

20 15  SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z

~Np oo w

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
LES MISERABLES Soundtrack
JAKE BUGG Jake Bugg
OPPOSITES Biffy Clyro
OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande
RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac
ANNA The Courteeners
PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli
7  UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna
- PEDESTRIAN VERSE Frightened Rabbit
10 8 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris
11 10 HALCYON Ellie Goulding
12 14 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars
13 - ROMANTIQUE Richard Clayderman
14 - WONDERFUL, GLORIOUS Eels
15 12 TAKE ME HOME One Direction
16 5  BELIEVE ACOUSTIC Justin Bieber
17 18 BABEL Mumford & Sons
18 - CENTRE STAGE Kimberley Walsh
19 - AMOVING PICTURE Devlin
20 15 +Ed Sheeran

Wbk 20N

© 1

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 11t February 2013

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz
2 LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars
5  SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am Feat. Britney Spears
3 HOHEY The Lumineers
4 | KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE Taylor Swift
6 DONT YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin
7  BEAUTY AND A BEAT Justin Bieber Feat. Nicki Minaj
10  F*KIN PROBLEMS A$AP Rocky Feat. Drake, 2 Chainz & Kendrick Lamar
11 TRY Plnk
10 14  SWEET NOTHING Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch
1 8  DIAMONDS Rihanna
12 12  GIRL ON FIRE Alicia Keys Feat. Nicki Minaj
13 13 SUIT AND TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z
14 17  DAYLIGHT Maroon 5
15 9  HOME Phillip Phillips
16 15 IT'S TIME Imagine Dragon
17 18  ONE MORE NIGHT Maroon 5
18 19 | CRY FloRida
19 - CATCH MY BREATH Kelly Clarkson
20 - LITTLE TALKS Of Monsters And Men

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 - BELIVE ACOUSTIC Justin Bieber
2 PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli

3 HEARTTHROB Tegan And Sara

4 - LOVE, CHARLIE Charlie Wilson

5 3 PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack

6 8 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars
7 6  BABEL Mumford & Sons

8 1 SET YOU FREE Gary Allan

9 2 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers
10 9  RED Taylor Swift

11 5  KIDZ BOP 23 Kidz Bop Kids

12 - HUMMINGBIRD Local Natives

13 7 LONG.LIVE.A$AP ASAP Rocky

14 4 2013 GRAMMY NOMINEES Various
15 - AMESSENGER Colton Dixon

16 14  THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis
17 10 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack

18 - 21Adele
19 - UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna
20 - THEDIVINITY OF PURPOSE Hatebreed

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 11t February 2013

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis

HO HEY The Lumineers

SCREAM AND SHOUT will.i.am Feat. Britney Spears
LITTLE TALKS Of Monsters And Men

THRIFT SHOP Macklemore and Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz
TROUBLEMAKER Olly Murs

BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande
FIGURE 8 Ellie Goulding

STAY Rihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko

TAKE IT EASY Stan Walker

| KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE Taylor Swift

12 - JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!nk

13 7 DONT YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia

14 13  KISS YOU One Direction

15 18 INEED YOUR LOVE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding
16 12 LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars

17 19  CMON LET ME RIDE Skylar Grey Feat. Eminem

18 - WHEN I WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars

19 16 GIVE ME LOVE Ed Sheeran

20 20 DIAMONDS Rihanna

O OSROBRDWN =

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1  LES MISERABLES Soundtrack

2 BELIEVE ACOUSTIC Justin Bieber

3 4 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis

4 3 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars

5 2  +Ed Sheeran

6 6 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men
7 - OPEN YOUR EYES Rapture Ruckus

8 5  BABEL Mumford & Sons

9 10 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk

10 8  TAKE ME HOME One Direction

11 9  RED Taylor Swift

12 - OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande
13 - FLUME Flume

14 11 21Adele
15 15 HALCYON Ellie Goulding

16 - GRAVITY Lecrae
17 13 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna
18 - RUMOURS: 35™ ANNIVERSARY EDTION Fleetwood Mac

19 12 SIX60 Six60
20 14 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers

(Courtesy of RIANZ)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 11t February 2013

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date
GOTYE FEAT. KIMBRA Somebody That | Used To Know UMA France 89 (67) 11.02.2013
Sweden 54 (49) 11.02.2013
USA (44) 11.02.2013
(Guetta, David Feat.) SIA  She Wolf (Falling To Pieces) EMI Austria 50 (52) 11.02.2013
Canada 95 (85) 11.02.2013
France 42 (36) 11.02.2013
Germany 48 (45) 11.02.2013
Sweden 22 (20) 11.02.2013
Switzerland 34 (27) 11.02.2013
(Guetta, David Feat.) SIA  Titanium EMI Austria 73 (68) 11.02.2013
Canada 38 (33) 11.02.2013
LENKA Everything At Once SME Austria 43 (27) 11.02.2013
Belgium 36 (23) 11.02.2013
Germany 26 (18) 11.02.2013
SEBASTIAN, GUY Battle Scars SME USA 81 11.02.2013
(Feat. Lupe Fiasco)
STONE, ANGUS & JULIA  Big Jet Plane EMI France 36 (87) 11.02.2013
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date
AC/DC Back In Black SME USA (185) 11.02.2013
Live At River Plate Austria 67 (35) 11.02.2013
Norway 32 (26) 11.02.2013
Sweden 32 (32) 11.02.2013
Switzerland 42 (36) 11.02.2013
TAME IMPALA Lonerism UMA USA (162) 11.02.2013
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Katrina Burgoyne

Anders & Kendall
Andre Rieu

Antony Gray
Average White Band
Benny Walker

Blow

Bob Dylan

Bobkatz, The

Bullet For My Valentine

Calvin Love
Camille O'sullivan

Chris Stamey

Darwin Deez
Deborah Conway

Diana Doherty

Electric Horse

Elvis Presley

Enforcer
Ex Cops

Finbar Furey

Frightened Rabbit

ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 11th February 2013

Step Inside
| Love You Babe * Music Man * Carnival, The * When The Wheels Fall Off

CompactDisc ~ WJO 3300130

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 11th February 2013

Wild Chorus CompactDisc  MGM  NMR0250

In Love With Maastricht CompactDisc ~ UMA 3728091

Bach - Piano Transcriptions - CompactDisc ~ UMA 4765171

Times Squared - Live From New York CompactDisc ~ MGM  SFMC261

Sinners And Saints CompactDisc  MGM ~ MURPHO001

Empathy CompactDisc ~ MGM  BLOWO015

Music & Photos CompactDisc ~ SME 9781908709301
Jokerman * Subterranean Homesick Blues * Maggie's Farm * Hurricane * Gotta Serve Somebody * Everything Is Broken * Blowin' In The
Wind * Don't Think Twice, It's All Right * Mississippi * Just Like A Woman * | Shall Be Released * Like A Rolling Stone * Lay Lady Lay *
Positively 4th Street * | Want You * If Not For You * It's All Over Now, Baby Blue * Tangled Up In Blue * Shelter From The Storm * Things
Have Changed * Not Dark Yet * Make You Feel My Love * Dignity (Alternate Version) * You Ain't Going Nowhere * Blind Willie McTell *
Thunder On The Mountain * When The Deal Goes Down * Forever Young * The Times They Are A-Changin' * Mr. Tambourine Man * All
Along the Watchtower * Knockin' On Heaven's Door * It Ain't Me, Babe * Rainy Day Women #12 & 35 * Beyond Here Lies Nothin' *
Groom's Still Waiting At The Altar (Album Version)

Undereath The Hat CompactDisc  WJO  BKO005
Undemeath the Hat * Five Miles Down * Dingo * What's Wrong With Crazy * Freshwater Man * Good Dog Whiskey * Great Land, Great
Life * Reelin' One In * She Knew * Something About A Train * Lucky | Am * To The Pioneers * What's Your Poison?

Temper Temper Vinyl SME 88765436921

Riot * Saints & Sinners * Tears Don't Fall (Part 2) * Livin' Life (On The Edge Of A Knife) * Breaking Point * Truth Hurts * Temper Temper *
P.O.W. * Dirty Little Secret * Leech * Dead To The World * Riot * Not Invincible * Whole Lotta Rosie (Live at BBC Radio 1) * Scream Aim
Fire (Live at BBC Radio 1)

New Radar Vinyl MGM  LP-ATR-018

Changeling CompactDisc ~ MGM  LCO1

Lovesick Blues CompactDisc  MGM  CD-YEP-2284
Vinyl LP-YEP-2284
LUCKY058CDI

Songs For Imaginative People Compact Disc ~ UMA

Stories Of Ghosts CompactDisc  MGM  INTERCORPS(004
Souvenirs CompactDisc  UMA 4810116

Les Feuilles Mortes * Oblivion * Adagio In C Minor * Adagio In D Minor * Vocalise * Adagio In B Flat * Andante * Sinfonia * Larghetto *
Maria * Valse * Love Duet * Way Out West * Love Me Sweet * Gabriel's Oboe
Venomous CompactDisc  MGM  HORSE002

Music & Photos CompactDisc ~ SME 9781908709295
That's All Right * Love Me Tender * An American Trilogy * In The Ghetto * Crying In The Chapel * It's Now Or Never * Blue Suede Shoes
* Heartbreak Hotel * Surrender * Don't Be Cruel * Good Luck Charm * (You're The) Devil In Disguise * Burning Love * Wonder Of You,
The * My Way * Blue Christmas * Hound Dog * Suspicious Minds * One Night * | Just Can't Help Believin' * All Shook Up * You Don't
Have To Say You Love Me * A Big Hunk O' Love * Green, Green Grass Of Home * My Boy * Always On My Mind * She's Not You * Way
Down * Guitar Man * (now And Then There's) A Fool Such As | * Stuck On You * Wooden Heart * Moody Blue * (Let Me Be Your) Teddy
Bear * Don't * Too Much * (marie's The Name) His Latest Flame * A Little Less Conversation (JXL Radio Edit Remix) * King Creole * A
Mess Of Blues * Rock-A-Hula Baby * (Let's Have A) Party * Are You Lonesome Tonight? (laughing) * Return To Sender * Can't Help
Falling In Love * Jailhouse Rock * Fever (Essential Elvis Version) * Viva Las Vegas (New Sound Remastered) * Hard Headed Woman
((from the Hal Wallis Production 'King Creole', a Paramount picture)) * Wear My Ring Around Your Neck * There Goes My Everything

Death By Fire CompactDisc ~ WMA  NB30340

True Hallucinations CompactDisc ~ SHK ~ OMO0042

Wind & The Rain, The CompactDisc SME 88765487002
Aran Girl * Ocean * Anac Cuain * Gypsy Goboy * You Enter My Soul * My Song Of Emigration * Roy's Tribute * Journey's Of Love * Wind
& The Rian, The * Amadan * Travelling Lady * Takes Two * Carrick Fergus * Mrs A

Pedestrian Verse Vinyl WMA 2564653594
State Hospital * The Woodpile * Acts Of Man * Backyard Skulls * Holy * Late March, Death March * December's Traditions * Housing (in)
* Dead Now * Nitrous Gas * Housing (out) * The Oil Slick
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Hatchlings, The

Highlight Orchestra and Singers

Iceage

Inc

Jamie Lidell

Jeff Buckley

Jeremy Harrison
Joseph Tawadros

Joy Formidable, The

Karine Polwart
Lasorda

Led Zeppelin

Livingstone Daisies

Timeless Nursery Rhymes (2CD) CompactDisc ~ MGM  SFMCD262

007 James Bond Themes CompactDisc ~ MGM  SFMFCDO001
You're Nothing Compact Disc  INE OLE10092
Vinyl OLE10091

Coalition * Ecstasy * Interlude * Burning Hand * In Haze * Morals * Everything Drifts * Wounded Hearts * It Might Hit First * Rodfaestet *
Awake * You're Nothing

No World Vinyl INE CAD3302
Compact Disc CAD3302CD

5 Days * Place, The * Black Wings * Lifetime * Trust (Hell Below) * Your Tears * Angel * Seventeen * Desert Rose * Careful * Nariah’s

Song

Jamie Lidell CompactDisc  INE WARPCD232
What A Shame * I'm Selfish * Big Love * Do Yourself A Faver * You Naked * Why Ya Why * Blaming Something * You Know My Name *
So Cold * Don't You Love Me * In Your Mind

Music & Photos CompactDisc ~ SME 9781908709325
Hallelujah * Je N'en Connais Pas La Fin (Live At Sin-E) * Last Goodbye * Grace * | Know It's Over * Sky Is A Landfill, The * Vancouver *
Lover, You Should've Come Over * Forget Her * Eternal Life (Road Version) * So Real (Live And Acoustic in Japan) * Mojo Pin (Live At
Sin-E) * Dream Brother (Live In Chicago) * Lover, You Should've Come Over (Live In Chicago) * Mojo Pin (Live In Chicago) * So Real
(Live In Chicago) * Last Goodbye (Live In Chicago) * Eternal Life (Live In Chicago) * Kick Out The Jams (Live In Chicago) * Lilac Wine
(Live In Chicago) * What Will You Say (Live In Chicago) * Grace (Live In Chicago) * Vancouver (Live In Chicago) * Kanga Roo (Live In
Chicago) * Hallelujah (Video Version) * So Real (Acoustic - Live In Chicago) * Last Goodbye (Acoustic - Live In Chicago) * Dream Brother
* Everybody Here Wants You * Credits * Audio Bed * Previously Unreleased EPK * Audio Bed * Dream Brother * Lover, You Should've
Come Over * Mojo Pin * So Real * Last Goodbye * Eternal Life * Kick Out The Jams * Lilac Wine * What Will You Say * Grace *
Vancouver * Kanga Roo

Hello Bitches CompactDisc ~ MGM  JLH002
Chameleons Of The White Shadow CompactDisc ~ UMA 4810119
Wolf's Law Vinyl WMA 7567876179

Cholla * This Ladder Is Ours * Tendons * Little Blimp * Bats * Silent Treatment * Maw
Maw Song * Forest Serenade * The Leopard And The Lung * The Hurdle * The

Turnaround

Traces CompactDisc ~ PDS HEGRICDO08
Lasorda Vinyl PDS  LPCM-006
Celebration Day Vinyl WMA 8122797102

Good Times Bad Times (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Ramble On (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) *
Black Dog (Live: 02 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * In My Time Of Dying (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * For
Your Life (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Trampled Under Foot (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) *
Nobody's Fault But Mine (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * No Quarter (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) *
Since I've Been Loving You (Live: 02 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Dazed And Confused (Live: O2 Arena, London - December
10, 2007) * Stairway To Heaven (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * The Song Remains The Same (Live: O2 Arena,
London - December 10, 2007) * Misty Mountain Hop (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Kashmir (Live: O2 Arena, London
- December 10, 2007) * Whole Lotta Love (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Rock And Roll (Live: O2 Arena, London -
December 10, 2007) * Good Times Bad Times (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Ramble On (Live: O2 Arena, London -
December 10, 2007) * Black Dog (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * In My Time Of Dying (Live: O2 Arena, London -
December 10, 2007) * For Your Life (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Trampled Under Foot (Live: O2 Arena, London -
December 10, 2007) * Nobody's Fault But Mine (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * No Quarter (Live: O2 Arena, London -
December 10, 2007) * Since I've Been Loving You (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Dazed And Confused (Live: 02
Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Stairway To Heaven (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * The Song Remains The
Same (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Misty Mountain Hop (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Kashmir
(Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Whole Lotta Love (Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Rock And Roll
(Live: O2 Arena, London - December 10, 2007) * Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage (Spoken word) * Good Times Bad Times
(Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * Ramble On (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * What Is And What Should
Never Be (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * Black Dog (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * In My Time Of
Dying (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * For Your Life (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * Trampled Under
Foot (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * Nobody's Fault But Mine (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * No
Quarter (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * Since I've Been Loving You (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) *
Dazed And Confused (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * Stairway To Heaven (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal
Footage) * The Song Remains The Same (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * Misty Mountain Hop (Celebration Day Concert
Rehearsal Footage) * Kashmir (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage) * Whole Lotta Love (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal
Footage) * Rock And Roll (Celebration Day Concert Rehearsal Footage)

Don't Know What Happiness Is CompactDisc ~ MGM  PB090
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Los Coronas

Lowrider

Maisy Rika

Matt Costa

Miles Davis

Milo Greene

Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds

Nick Skitz

Ns Yoon-G

Ocean Colour Scene
Rachel By The Stream
Simon Tedeschi

Smash Cast

Soundtrack

Suffocation

Adios Sancho CompactDisc ~SME 88765482732
Adios Sancho * Miss Alamo * Cleopatra Stomp * La Leyenda Del Solitario * Baila Lola * Agente Triple * Un Buen D_a Para Morir * Dance
Danny Dance * Rockaway Surfers * Fuerte Comansi * Largo 32 * Hey Cosacus * Way To San Jose * Maremoto (Menu Principal) *
Jinetes Radioactivos (Menu Selector) * Jinetes Radioactivos * Youza * Supertubos * Polk Salad Annie * Flamenco * The Wedge *
Maremoto * Misirlou * Polk Salad Annie (Creditos)

Black Stones CompactDisc ~ UMA  ILL082CD
Days of Boredom * Golden Sun * Bet On A Miracle * This City * Pay Day, The * Go Get Gone * What Happened To You * Little Darling *
And | Wonder * Be A Star * Day Time Tripping * In My Arms * Fire Away * Black Stones

Whitiora CompactDisc MGM  MLS014
Tohu CompactDisc ~ MGM  MLS005
Maisy Rika CompactDisc ~ MGM  MLS004
Matt Costa CompactDisc ~ UMA 3727389
Music & Photos CompactDisc ~ SME 9781908709318

On Green Dolphin Street * Human Nature * So Near, So Far * Bye Bye Blackbird * Summertime * Little Church * So What * All Blues *
Pinocchio * Some Day My Prince Will Come * Water On The Pond * Honky Tonk * Corcovado (Album Version) * Miles Ahead (Album
Version) * Frelon Brun (Brown Hornet) (Album Version) * Directions Il (Album Version) * Spanish Key/The Theme (Album Version) * Aida
(Album Version) * U 'n' | (Album Version)

Milo Greene CompactDisc ~ WMA 7567876297
1957 * What's The Matter * Orpheus * Don't You Give Up On Me * Perfectly Aligned * Silent Way * Wooden Antlers * Take A Step *
Moddison * Cutty Love * Son My Son * Polaroid * Autumn Tree

Push The Sky Away CompactDisc  INE BS001CD
BS001DLX
Vinyl BS001V

We No Who U R * Jubilee Street * Wide Lovely Eyes * Water's Edge * Mermaids * We Real Cool * Finishing Jubilee Street * Higgs Boson
Blues * Push The Sky Away
Tumn It Up CompactDisc ~ UMA  LNGAO0049

If You Love Me CompactDisc SME 88765456082
Reason To Become A Witch (International Version) * If You Love Me (feat. Jay Park) (International Version) * Love (International
Version) * | Got You (International Version) * What do you know (feat. Verbal Jint) (International Version) * Shower (feat. Double Kick)
(International Version) * Just Dance (feat. Electro Boyz, Maboos) (International Version) * Miss You Again (feat. Mighty Mouth, SangChu)
(International Version) * Talk Talk Talk (International Version) * | Am Hot (International Version)

Painting CompactDisc ~ SHK ~ COOKCD576

Smooth Like Butter CompactDisc ~ MGM  RBTS01

Tchaikovsky / Grieg Piano Conc CompactDisc ~ UMA 4810117
Bombshell CompactDisc ~ SME 88765446792
National Pastime, The * The 20th Century Fox Mambo * Mr. & Mrs. Smith * | Never Met a Wolf Who Didn't Love to Howl * History Is
Made At Night * On Lexington & 52nd St * Let's Be Bad (SMASH Cast Version featuring Megan Hilty) * Don't Say Yes Until | Finish
Talking * Never Give All The Heart * Second Hand White Baby Grand * Smash! * Don't Forget Me * Let Me Be Your Star (SMASH Cast
Version featuring Katharine McPhee and Megan Hilty) ((Extended Intro * At Your Feet (SMASH Cast Version featuring Bernadette Peters
with Sophia Caruso) * Cut, Print...Moving On (SMASH Cast Version featuring Katharine McPhee) * Public Relations (SMASH Cast
Version featuring Katharine McPhee with Christian Borle) * Dig Deep (SMASH Cast Version featuring Megan Hilty with Henry Stram,
Phillip Spaeth & Wesley Taylor) * They Just Keep Moving The Line (SMASH Cast Version featuring Megan Hilty) * The Right Regrets
(SMASH Cast Version featuring Debra Messing with Christian Borle) * (Let's Start) Tomorrow Tonight (SMASH Cast Version featuring
Leslie Odom, Jr. with Christian Borle, * Our Little Secret (SMASH Cast Version featuring Julian Ovenden & Katharine McPhee) * Hang
The Moon (SMASH Cast Version featuring Bernadette Peters with Megan Hilty)

Cloud Atlas CompactDisc ~ SME 88765411202
Prelude: The Atlas March * Cloud Atlas Opening Title * Cloud Atlas End Title * The Cloud Atlas Sextet for Orchestra * Travel To
Edinburgh * Cloud Atlas Finale * Temple Of Sacrifice * The Message * Cavendish In Distress * Luisa's Birthmark * All Boundaries Are
Conventions * The Escape * Kesselring * Sonmi-451 Meets Chang * Catacombs * Papa Song * Adieu * Sloosha's Hollow * New Direction
* Death Is Only A Door * Won't Let Go * Sonmi's Discovery * Chasing Luisa Rey

Beautiful Creatures CompactDisc ~ SME 88765477152
Interception * The Caster Theme * Breaking The Ice * Macon's Magic Wand * Dark Magic * Lena's Magic/The Love Theme *
Swamptronica/Voudon * Make It Home (Ridley's Siren Remix) * Sarafine At Church * Holidays At Ravenwood * Family Dinner * Ridley's
Claiming * The Spell That Left A Curse * Ridley Goes To The Pictures * Other Ways Someone Can Die To Us * Sarafine At The
Door/Love Breaks The Spell * The Caster Library * Searching For The Curse * The Buming Sign * The Curse Reveals ltself (Tragic Love
Theme) * Sacrifice * Ridley's Swamptronica * The Honey Hill Stomp * Lena Runs To Ethan * Lena's Love Rage/Macon's Addagio *
Mother and Daughter * Run To Me (feat. Ben Harper and Liela Moss) * Never Too Late (feat. Liela Moss and Thorunn Antonia)
NB30040

Pinnacle of Bedlam Compact Disc ~ WMA
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Various

Wilhelm Kempff

Wonder Years, The

Andre Rieu
Billy Idol
Cinderella

Dr John

Wild Women (Compilation) CompactDisc ~ MGM  RR00039

The Boys Present - Volume Two CompactDisc ~ WJO 3300131

Cut Me Loose * Wrong * Leap Of Faith * New England Sky * Things Change * Invincible Me * Beautiful Liar * Save Her Soul * Give It Up
* Miles & Timezones * Wind Blows Cold On The Mountain, The * The Love | Leave Behind * Outta Here * Blown Away * Underneath the
Hat * It's All Over Now Baby Blue
40 Of The Best Irish Drinking Songs CompactDisc ~ SME 88765469852

The Best Ever Collection Of Irish Pub Songs CompactDisc ~ SME 88765469932

Wild Colonial Boy, The * Holy Ground, The * Sick Note, The * Black Velvet Band * Fields Of Athenry * Steal Away * A Nation Once Again
* Raglan Road * Ould Triangle, The * Ferryman, The * Danny Boy * Streets Of New York * Flight Of The Earls * Irish Rover * Spanish
Lady * Carrickfergus * The Green Fields Of France * The Craic Was Ninety * Grace * Mary From Dungloe * Follow Me Up To Carlow *
John O'Dreams * Dicey Rielly * Sweet Sixteen * The Cliffs Of Dooneen * The Rose Of Allendale * Dublin In The Rare Auld Times * The
Wild Rover * Johnston's Motor Car * The Galway Races * Fiddler's Green * The Town | Love So Well * The Fairmoyle Lasses/Sportin'
Paddy * God Save Ireland * Mursheen Durkin * Belfast Mill * The Lonesome Boatman (Instrumental)

The Concerto Recordings CompactDisc ~ UMA 4791133

Sleeping on Trash: A Collection of Songs Recorded 2005-2010 CompactDisc ~ SHK ~ NSR074

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 11th February 2013

Happy Birthday! A Celebration Blu-Ray UMA 3728096

No Religion - Live DVD MGM  SFMDVD125
Heartbreak Station Tour - Live In Detroit DVD MGM  SFMDVD126
Live From London DVD MGM  SFMDVD127
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